
 
REVISED VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

February 26, 2024 at 6:00 PM 

Kronenwetter Municipal Center - 1582 Kronenwetter Drive Board Room (Lower Level) 

 

 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER 
A. Pledge of Allegiance 
B. Roll Call 

2. PUBLIC COMMENT 
Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public.  It is the 
policy of this Village that Public Comment will take no longer than 15 minutes with a three-minute time 
period, per person, with time extension per the Chief Presiding Officer’s discretion.  Be further advised that 
there may be limited discussion on the information received, however, no action will be taken under public 
comments. 

3. REPORTS FROM STAFF AND VENDORS 
C. Administrator's Report  
D. Treasurer’s Report 
E. Check Register Report 1.5.24 -2.21-24 

4. OLD BUSINESS 
F. Discussion and Possible Action - 2023 Budget Amendment #5; 2023 Year End Report on Expenditures 
G. Discussion and Possible Action: Revision of FIN-004 

5. NEW BUSINESS 
H. Discussion and Possible Action: Revision of Ordinance 180-3; Village Board Meetings 
I. Discussion and Possible Action: Removal of Policy Gen-009 
J. Discussion and Possible Action: Ordinance 227 - Burning Permits 
K. Discussion and Possible Action: Police Memorandum of Understanding; Officer Vacation Time 
L. Discussion and Possible Action: Finance Advisor- Contract with PFM and EHLERS 
M. Discussion and Possible Action: Contract for Service - Marathon County Humane Society Intake Report 

and Contract 
N. Discussion and Possible Action: Contract for Service -Marathon County Solid Waste Management 
O. Discussion and Possible Action: Agreement; GIS Services 
P. Discussion and Possible Action: Ratification of Promissory Note with CoVantage Credit Union issued 1-

24-2023 
Q. Discussion and Possible Action: 2024 Budget Amendment #1 

6. CONSENT AGENDA 
R. February 12, 2024, Village Board Meeting Minutes 
S. February 21, 2024, Village Board Meeting Minutes 

7. PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES FROM COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES 
T. November 21, 2023, Administrative Policy Committee Minutes 
U. December 19, 2023, Administrative Policy Committee Minutes 
V. January 16, 2024, Administrative Policy Committee Minutes 

8. CONSIDERATION OF ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDA 
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9. ADJOURNMENT 
 
NOTE: Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing 
should be made at least 24 hours in advance to the Village Clerk’s office at (715) 693-4200 during business 
hours. 
Posted: 02/23/2024 Kronenwetter Municipal Center and www.kronenwetter.org  
Faxed: WAOW, WSAW, WSAU, and Mosinee Times | Emailed: Wausau Daily Herald 
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Leonard Ludi 

Village Administrator 

Status Report: for Village Board  

As of February 22, 2024  
 

A. Special Village Board Meeting Wednesday, February 21, 2024 

• Participate with communicating CoVantage to work out Board issue.  

• Spearhead third party review deficient process, policy and procedure leading up to 

the issue above.  

B. Review of draft ordinance amending the Code of Conduct for the Village of 

Kronenwetter 

C. Preparing draft village administrator’s hiring policy & procedure for APC 

D. Developing a draft standardize employment off letter  

E. Review of latest version of Employee Handbook to be scheduled with APC  

F. HR – Evaluations and Professional Development Plans 

G. HR – Standard Hours of Operations – Manager on Duty evaluation 

H. Evaluation of amendment needed for legal services budget with CFO/Treasurer 

I. Request of Proposal for Railroad Accessibility Assessment Study published 

J. Citizen over payment for utilities laterals being assessed 

K. Review over/under/balances of 2023 budget with CFO 

L. Preparation of Legal Services “request for proposal” (RFP) – Ready to be published 

March 7, 2024  

 

M. Village Board close session personnel claim 

• Engagement letter entered into with third party Investigator for personnel claim per 

policy, met with Claimant February 5, 2024. Documented claim received February 7 

and was reviewed by February 8, 2024. Response was sent to claimant in writing to 

by the end of day Wednesday, February 14, 2024.  

 

N. Contract reviews and awards gone over with APC:  

• Smart Sights WIN 911 – one (1) to three (3) year renewal due in February 2024 

($2,400) 

• B&M Purchase Agreement (over $20K…) Lift Station 3 impeller replacement verses 

rebuilding Lift station 3 entirely  ($23k verse $50k)  

• Marathon County Solid Waste Agreement renewal due in February 2024  

• Ellis Change Order for Well l#2 Water Treatment Project $9k  

• Malbrit Mechanical – new HVAC Maintenance Services Agreement (Utility’s Shop) 

(2024 - $285) (2025 - $290) (2026 - $ 295)  

• Award Package for GIS Services Agreement ($11,931.70) 
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• Water tank maintenance & repair agreement with “Water Tower Clean & Coat Inc. 

for ($20,280) other bid from  

 

O. Continued weekly leadership meeting every Tuesday 

 

P. One-on-One department head meetings conducted Thursday February 8, 2024  

  

Q. Developing Agenda for Mentoring Meeting with Dan Mahoney March 19, 2024 

• Wis. Open Records Law  

• Continued Tax Incremental Districts Law  

 

R. Leonard - Municipal Grant Workshop, Waukesha, WI February 22, 2024 

 

S. Wisconsin City County Management Association Conference on Feb 28 thru March 1 in 

Elkhart Lake, WI  

 

T. WCMA Region 2 meeting Rib Mountain Municipal Center March 2, 2024 

 

U. Continuing Director of Public Works and Utilities duties 

 

• Well #2 Water Treatment construction  

• Kronenwetter Drive Phase A and Phase B design 

• Various utilities repair & replacement efforts, to include budgeted improvement 

• Etc…. 
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ITEM NAME: Treasurer’s Report 
MEETING DATE: 2/26/24 
PRESENTING COMMITTEE: VB 
COMMITTEE CONTACT: Chris Voll 
STAFF CONTACT: Lisa Kerstner 
PREPARED BY: Lisa Kerstner 

 

 
I have been working with the Auditor’s to get information for the 2023 audit. There still needs to be entries 
made to recorded expenses in the correct year. The bank reconciliations are still being done in a timely manner. 
I am making changes to how the financials will look in 2024 so they match the way the 2024 budget was put 
together. This means that I have to do changes in the software so the financial reports look correct. We have 
found that not everything was setup correctly when Utilities came on so I am working on fixing that and 
correcting previous months data. I also do not want to provide inaccurate numbers while recording expenses in 
the correct year. I will provide updated financials once this is completed. I am working on getting the CoVantage 
documents corrected per the 2/21/24 special board meeting. 
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount

01/24 01/05/2024 37680 107 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 100-21100 41.99

01/24 01/05/2024 37681 350 BRIAN WILLIAMS 100-21100 248.37

01/24 01/05/2024 37682 479 Charlie's Hardware 100-21100 973.28

01/24 01/05/2024 37683 512 Christopher Glodosky 100-21100 316.06

01/24 01/05/2024 37684 545 City-County Information Technology 100-21100 1,433.83

01/24 01/05/2024 37685 680 DANIEL KINDELBERGER JR 100-21100 1,016.47

01/24 01/05/2024 37686 3257 DAVID SCHULTZ 100-21100 337.70

01/24 01/05/2024 37687 731 David Wojciechowski 100-21100 248.37

01/24 01/05/2024 37688 762 DEMPSEY LAW FIRM 100-21100 962.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37689 879 Emergency Medical Products, Inc. 100-21100 872.29

01/24 01/05/2024 37690 3258 GM TIMBER CREEK WI 100-21100 1,745.97

01/24 01/05/2024 37691 1039 GPM Southeast 100-21100 54.55

01/24 01/05/2024 37692 1181 James Hasenberg 100-21100 118.20

01/24 01/05/2024 37693 1213 Jared Grande 100-21100 248.37

01/24 01/05/2024 37694 1225 JASON LORBIECKI 100-21100 62.59

01/24 01/05/2024 37695 3259 JOHN JAGER 100-21100 244.91

01/24 01/05/2024 37696 1598 Kronenwetter Water Utility 100-21100 636.47

01/24 01/05/2024 37697 3260 KYLE FELBER 100-21100 35.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37698 1657 Lauren Bloom 100-21100 91.73

01/24 01/05/2024 37699 3261 LINDSY EWOLDT 100-21100 250.16

01/24 01/05/2024 37700 1696 Lisa Kerstner 100-21100 52.40

01/24 01/05/2024 37701 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 66.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37702 3262 MARC CEGIELSKI 100-21100 718.09

01/24 01/05/2024 37703 1818 Mark Stroik 100-21100 750.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37704 3263 MATTHEW TRZEBIATOWSKI 100-21100 198.24

01/24 01/05/2024 37705 1900 Menards - Wausau 260-21100 163.27

01/24 01/05/2024 37706 2051 Napa of Mosinee 100-21100 25.19

01/24 01/05/2024 37707 3264 ROCKY VANG 100-21100 275.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37708 2518 SARAH FISHER 100-21100 31.64

01/24 01/05/2024 37709 2870 Toua Vang 100-21100 105.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37710 3022 Wausau Chemical Corp. 601-21100 1,320.66

01/24 01/05/2024 37711 3076 William Gau 100-21100 19.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37712 207 Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc 100-21100 1,439.58

01/24 01/05/2024 37713 1047 Greater Wausau Chamber of Commerce 100-21100 590.00

01/24 01/05/2024 37714 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 69.99

01/24 01/05/2024 37715 3265 WILLIAM BEAUDRY 650-21100 36.82

01/24 01/11/2024 37720 2020 Mosinee School District 100-21100 644,402.10

01/24 01/11/2024 37721 2109 North Central Technical College 100-21100 439,783.78

01/24 01/11/2024 37722 646 D C Everest School District 100-21100 2,115,653.60

01/24 01/11/2024 37723 1771 Marathon County Treasurer's Office 100-21100 1,580,637.82

01/24 01/11/2024 37724 183 Aramark 650-21100 488.87

01/24 01/11/2024 37725 212 AT & T MOBILITY 100-21100 168.54

01/24 01/11/2024 37726 250 Bauernfeind Business Technologies, Inc. 100-21100 474.81

01/24 01/11/2024 37727 792 Dirks Group, LLC 100-21100 80.00

01/24 01/11/2024 37728 988 GANNETT WI MEDIA 100-21100 57.99

01/24 01/11/2024 37729 1058 Gregory and Sara Paap 100-21100 52.31

01/24 01/11/2024 37730 1269 Jennifer Poyer 100-21100 14.41

01/24 01/11/2024 37731 1750 Malbrit Mechanical, Inc. 100-21100 450.00

02/24 02/06/2024 37732 1767 Marathon County Solid Waste 100-21100 .00 V

01/24 01/11/2024 37733 1771 Marathon County Treasurer's Office 221-21100 470.80

01/24 01/11/2024 37734 2285 Quadient Finance USA, Inc. 452-21100 1,000.00

01/24 01/11/2024 37735 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 678.29

01/24 01/11/2024 37736 3266 RED POWER DIESEL 100-21100 11,249.79

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount

01/24 01/11/2024 37737 2362 Rib Mountain Metro Sewerage District 650-21100 25,699.95

01/24 01/11/2024 37738 2645 State of WI Court Fines & Surcharges 221-21100 1,282.00

01/24 01/08/2024 37739 2780 The Hartford 100-21100 98.64

01/24 01/11/2024 37740 2788 The Uniform Shoppe 100-21100 780.70

01/24 01/11/2024 37741 3065 WI State Laboratory of Hygiene 601-21100 28.00

01/24 01/11/2024 37742 3133 Wolfgram, Gamoke, & Hutchinson, S.C. 100-21100 824.54

01/24 01/12/2024 37743 41 ADAM MANTEUFFEL 100-21100 750.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37744 178 Applied Maintenance Supplies & Solutions 100-21100 874.70

01/24 01/12/2024 37745 183 Aramark 601-21100 201.47

01/24 01/12/2024 37746 253 Bear Graphics, Inc 100-21100 1,622.52

01/24 01/12/2024 37747 366 Brooks Tractor Inc. 100-21100 3,604.16

01/24 01/12/2024 37748 3267 CANDI ROBLE 100-21100 200.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37749 422 Carus Corporation 601-21100 2,586.63

01/24 01/12/2024 37750 479 Charlie's Hardware 100-21100 460.76

01/24 01/12/2024 37751 546 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 100-21100 4,313.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37752 3221 FISH WINDOW CLEANING 100-21100 66.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37753 1105 HEYGOV 100-21100 5,000.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37754 1371 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 100-21100 1,196.94

01/24 01/12/2024 37755 1523 KENNETH KLATT 100-21100 750.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37756 3268 MATTHEW FRIHART 100-21100 104.56

01/24 01/12/2024 37757 3269 NICHOLAS SHELIAN 100-21100 282.63

01/24 01/12/2024 37758 2089 Nicolas Offerman 100-21100 235.14

01/24 01/12/2024 37759 3270 PETER FISH 100-21100 391.02

01/24 01/12/2024 37760 3271 PLISCH'S SNOW AND AUTO LLC 100-21100 312.50

01/24 01/12/2024 37761 2253 Pomp's Tire Service Inc. 100-21100 1,091.88

01/24 01/12/2024 37762 2263 Praxis Consulting 221-21100 2,200.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37763 2286 Quadient Leasing USA,Inc 100-21100 732.42

01/24 01/12/2024 37764 2656 Sterling Water, Inc. 100-21100 12.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37765 2913 Truck Country - Wausau 100-21100 140.39

01/24 01/12/2024 37766 3103 Wisconsin Municipal Court Clerks Assoc. 221-21100 45.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37767 264 BENJAMIN KROMBHOLZ 100-21100 359.67

01/24 01/12/2024 37768 3272 BLOCK LLC 100-21100 11,040.00

01/24 01/12/2024 37769 2788 The Uniform Shoppe 100-21100 2,048.98

01/24 01/12/2024 37770 3094 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 100-21100 10.00

01/24 01/18/2024 37771 3273 TROY WIANECKI 100-21100 183.60

01/24 01/19/2024 37772 3274 A&A LOCK SERVICE 650-21100 155.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37773 3275 ADVANCE PROFESSIONAL 100-21100 88.35

01/24 01/19/2024 37774 107 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 100-21100 66.88

01/24 01/19/2024 37775 183 Aramark 601-21100 204.47

01/24 01/19/2024 37776 256 Becher Hoppe Associates, Inc. 500-21100 5,185.04

01/24 01/19/2024 37777 3171 BELCO VEH SOLUTIONS 750-21100 1,356.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37778 479 Charlie's Hardware 100-21100 84.35

01/24 01/19/2024 37779 595 Core & Main LP 601-21100 2,603.90

01/24 01/19/2024 37780 703 Daryl Roberts 100-21100 271.97

01/24 01/19/2024 37781 3276 DERRELL COLEMAN 100-21100 236.27

01/24 01/19/2024 37782 950 FIREFIGHTER TDC LLC 100-21100 1,200.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37783 3204 HAKES WELLNESS SOLUTIONS 100-21100 900.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37784 1084 Harter's of Fox Valley Disposal 100-21100 29,601.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37785 1227 JASON PAHL 100-21100 267.65

01/24 01/19/2024 37786 3277 JEFFREY BERGSTROM 100-21100 215.14

01/24 01/19/2024 37787 3278 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY 100-21100 1,501.50

01/24 01/19/2024 37788 3279 M&G PROPERTIES, LLC 100-21100 2,500.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37789 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 60.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37790 3280 NCCPA 100-21100 25.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37791 2102 Noah Calhoun 100-21100 368.77

01/24 01/19/2024 37792 2109 North Central Technical College 100-21100 126.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37793 2122 Northern Lake Service Inc 601-21100 1,480.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount

01/24 01/19/2024 37794 2157 Overland Transportation Services, Inc. 100-21100 190.50

01/24 01/19/2024 37795 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 564.22

01/24 01/19/2024 37796 2393 Riverside Fire District 100-21100 56,475.56

01/24 01/19/2024 37797 2433 Rocket Industrial, Inc. 100-21100 665.72

01/24 01/19/2024 37798 2456 ROTH PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS 100-21100 1,075.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37799 2523 Sarah Winquist 100-21100 633.30

01/24 01/19/2024 37800 2731 Swatloski Trucking, LLC 100-21100 250.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37801 2913 Truck Country - Wausau 100-21100 146.31

01/24 01/19/2024 37802 2955 USA BlueBook 650-21100 715.90

01/24 01/19/2024 37803 3281 WI DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE-TIME 100-21100 1,281.00

01/24 01/19/2024 37804 3075 William Franklin II 100-21100 353.30

01/24 01/19/2024 37805 3082 Winter Equipment Company 750-21100 7,166.90

01/24 01/23/2024 37830 539 City of Mosinee 100-21100 117.00

01/24 01/23/2024 37831 611 Covantage Credit Union 750-21100 90,027.77

01/24 01/29/2024 37832 212 AT & T MOBILITY 100-21100 494.95

01/24 01/29/2024 37833 3196 CITY COUNTY DATA 100-21100 2,880.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37834 787 Dianne Drew 100-21100 15.72

01/24 01/29/2024 37835 1770 Marathon County Treasure 100-21100 326.76

01/24 01/29/2024 37836 1900 Menards - Wausau 601-21100 78.11

01/24 01/29/2024 37837 125 Amir Zeyghami 100-21100 213.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37838 183 Aramark 601-21100 201.47

01/24 01/29/2024 37839 3198 ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 100-21100 605.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37840 229 B&M Technical Services, Inc. 650-21100 575.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37841 311 Bradley Jacobson 100-21100 25.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37842 331 BRIAN AUGUSTINIAK 100-21100 154.12

01/24 01/29/2024 37843 3282 CHAD STREHLOW 100-21100 319.36

01/24 01/29/2024 37844 479 Charlie's Hardware 650-21100 518.20

01/24 01/29/2024 37845 546 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 100-21100 2,500.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37846 547 CIVICPLUS (AGENDA MANAGEMENT) 100-21100 5,070.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37847 604 Country Pumpers 100-21100 193.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37848 792 Dirks Group, LLC 100-21100 1,818.76

01/24 01/29/2024 37849 841 Dustin Dulak 100-21100 72.21

01/24 01/29/2024 37850 3226 ELLIS STONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. 601-21100 958,922.72

01/24 01/29/2024 37851 964 Forms Specialists Printing, Inc. 100-21100 1,940.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37852 1145 Integrity Fire Protection, Inc. 100-21100 390.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37853 1226 Jason McFarlane 100-21100 209.53

01/24 01/29/2024 37854 1289 JERRY BUCKI 100-21100 185.89

01/24 01/29/2024 37855 1304 JFTCO Inc. 100-21100 12.03

01/24 01/29/2024 37856 1678 LESLEY L BLOECHER 100-21100 86.71

01/24 01/29/2024 37857 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 30.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37858 1884 MCDEVCO 100-21100 250.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37859 1900 Menards - Wausau 650-21100 274.94

01/24 01/29/2024 37860 2157 Overland Transportation Services, Inc. 100-21100 110.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37861 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 45.99

01/24 01/29/2024 37862 2657 Sternot Auto Repair, Inc 100-21100 45.41

01/24 01/29/2024 37863 2881 Traffic Logix Corp. 100-21100 521.00

01/24 01/29/2024 37864 2971 Van Ert Electric Company, Inc. 100-21100 619.40

01/24 01/29/2024 37865 2985 Village of Kronenwetter 100-21100 20,013.79

02/24 02/01/2024 37866 2780 The Hartford 100-21100 98.64

02/24 02/02/2024 37867 50 Advance Auto Parts 100-21100 112.96

02/24 02/02/2024 37868 91 ALLIANCE HOLDINGS, LLC 100-21100 18,473.82

02/24 02/02/2024 37869 3283 ANGELA SCHOEPKE 100-21100 200.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37870 183 Aramark 601-21100 202.63

02/24 02/02/2024 37871 207 Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc 100-21100 1,439.58

02/24 02/02/2024 37872 250 Bauernfeind Business Technologies, Inc. 100-21100 700.20

02/24 02/02/2024 37873 467 CHAI XIONG 100-21100 496.59

02/24 02/02/2024 37874 479 Charlie's Hardware 100-21100 159.18

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

8

Section 3, ItemE.



Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount

02/24 02/02/2024 37875 3284 CINDY REDIGER 100-21100 56.87

02/24 02/02/2024 37876 546 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 100-21100 44,437.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37877 561 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 100-21100 1,533.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37878 595 Core & Main LP 601-21100 53.15

02/24 02/02/2024 37879 792 Dirks Group, LLC 100-21100 4,288.37

02/24 02/02/2024 37880 3285 ED SCHIEFELBEIN 100-21100 183.89

02/24 02/02/2024 37881 879 Emergency Medical Products, Inc. 100-21100 70.32

02/24 02/02/2024 37882 934 Fastenal Company 100-21100 215.58

02/24 02/02/2024 37883 948 FIRE SAFETY USA 100-21100 340.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37884 950 FIREFIGHTER TDC LLC 100-21100 500.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37885 978 FRANK ROTHAMER 100-21100 273.18

02/24 02/02/2024 37886 988 GANNETT WI MEDIA 100-21100 26.92

02/24 02/02/2024 37887 1077 Halron Lubricants, Inc. 100-21100 178.14

02/24 02/02/2024 37888 1159 I-State Truck Center 100-21100 144.13

02/24 02/02/2024 37889 1258 JEFFREY ZIBTON 100-21100 233.71

02/24 02/02/2024 37890 1371 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 100-21100 806.34

02/24 02/02/2024 37891 1394 JOSEPH GOSPODAREK 100-21100 241.97

02/24 02/02/2024 37892 1443 JUSTIN BROOKS 601-21100 278.67

02/24 02/02/2024 37893 1598 Kronenwetter Water Utility 100-21100 71.17

02/24 02/02/2024 37894 3286 KYLE JAMES 260-21100 398.50

02/24 02/02/2024 37895 3287 LEON PASTIKA 100-21100 309.40

02/24 02/02/2024 37896 1696 Lisa Kerstner 100-21100 17.29

02/24 02/02/2024 37897 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 30.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37898 1931 Michael Koroch 100-21100 329.44

02/24 02/02/2024 37899 2253 Pomp's Tire Service Inc. 100-21100 696.32

02/24 02/02/2024 37900 2289 Quarles & Brady LLP 601-21100 17,500.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37901 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 150.54

02/24 02/02/2024 37902 2353 Rent-A-Flash of Wisconsin, Inc. 100-21100 108.50

02/24 02/02/2024 37903 2456 ROTH PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS 650-21100 10,005.00

02/24 02/02/2024 37904 2518 SARAH FISHER 100-21100 71.29

02/24 02/02/2024 37905 2788 The Uniform Shoppe 100-21100 69.95

02/24 02/02/2024 37906 2870 Toua Vang 100-21100 217.56

02/24 02/02/2024 37907 2913 Truck Country - Wausau 100-21100 109.05

02/24 02/02/2024 37908 3009 Walt's Petroleum Service, Inc 100-21100 37.28

02/24 02/02/2024 37909 3022 Wausau Chemical Corp. 601-21100 2,009.62

02/24 02/02/2024 37910 221 Automated Logic-Wisconsin 100-21100 1,037.50

02/24 02/02/2024 37911 1750 Malbrit Mechanical, Inc. 100-21100 831.80

02/24 02/02/2024 37912 1771 Marathon County Treasurer's Office 100-21100 1,414.12

02/24 02/09/2024 37914 50 Advance Auto Parts 100-21100 37.50

02/24 02/09/2024 37915 107 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 100-21100 103.77

02/24 02/09/2024 37916 183 Aramark 601-21100 213.63

02/24 02/09/2024 37917 212 AT & T MOBILITY 100-21100 168.55

02/24 02/09/2024 37918 250 Bauernfeind Business Technologies, Inc. 100-21100 7,917.58

02/24 02/09/2024 37919 256 Becher Hoppe Associates, Inc. 601-21100 2,710.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37920 3171 BELCO VEH SOLUTIONS 750-21100 6,891.05

02/24 02/09/2024 37921 479 Charlie's Hardware 650-21100 155.39

02/24 02/09/2024 37922 862 Ehlers Companies 100-21100 200.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37923 934 Fastenal Company 100-21100 404.92

02/24 02/09/2024 37924 940 Ferguson Waterworks #1476 100-21100 214.75

02/24 02/09/2024 37925 948 FIRE SAFETY USA 100-21100 335.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37926 1612 Kustom Signals, Inc. 750-21100 2,571.31

02/24 02/09/2024 37927 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 30.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37928 2127 Northway Communications, Inc. 100-21100 2,125.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37929 2209 PERRY GOETSCH 100-21100 507.32

02/24 02/09/2024 37930 2656 Sterling Water, Inc. 100-21100 12.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37931 2716 Superior Chemical Corp 100-21100 88.03

02/24 02/09/2024 37932 2718 Superior Vision Insurance Plan of WI 100-21100 43.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Vendor Number Payee Check GL Account Amount

02/24 02/09/2024 37933 2732 Swiderski Equipment, Inc. 100-21100 197.72

02/24 02/09/2024 37934 3197 TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100-21100 102.92

02/24 02/09/2024 37935 2913 Truck Country - Wausau 100-21100 201.44

02/24 02/09/2024 37936 3107 WI Professional Police Association,Inc 100-21100 356.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37937 3065 WI State Laboratory of Hygiene 601-21100 29.00

02/24 02/09/2024 37938 3101 Wisconsin Lifting Specialists, Inc. 100-21100 500.76

02/24 02/09/2024 37939 792 Dirks Group, LLC 100-21100 1,311.25

02/24 02/09/2024 37940 1770 Marathon County Treasure 100-21100 1.54

02/24 02/14/2024 37941 50 Advance Auto Parts 100-21100 49.89

02/24 02/14/2024 37942 107 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 100-21100 34.99

02/24 02/14/2024 37943 183 Aramark 601-21100 202.63

02/24 02/14/2024 37944 547 CIVICPLUS (AGENDA MANAGEMENT) 100-21100 3,879.75

02/24 02/14/2024 37945 646 D C Everest School District 100-21100 1,006,442.18

02/24 02/14/2024 37946 950 FIREFIGHTER TDC LLC 100-21100 48.00

02/24 02/14/2024 37947 3288 KURT URBAN 100-21100 200.00

02/24 02/14/2024 37948 1761 Marathon County Health Deparment 601-21100 30.00

02/24 02/14/2024 37949 1771 Marathon County Treasurer's Office 100-21100 759,707.94

02/24 02/14/2024 37950 2020 Mosinee School District 100-21100 306,549.93

02/24 02/14/2024 37951 2109 North Central Technical College 100-21100 209,210.50

02/24 02/14/2024 37952 2285 Quadient Finance USA, Inc. 100-21100 1,500.00

02/24 02/14/2024 37953 2290 Quill Corporation 100-21100 133.12

02/24 02/14/2024 37954 2657 Sternot Auto Repair, Inc 100-21100 72.84

02/24 02/14/2024 37955 2788 The Uniform Shoppe 100-21100 163.70

02/24 02/14/2024 37956 2955 USA BlueBook 601-21100 185.31

01/24 01/08/2024 10000112 1006 GENERAL TEAMSTER LOCAL 662 100-21100 776.00

01/24 01/12/2024 10000120 2758 TDS Telecom 650-21100 1,718.89

01/24 01/19/2024 10000121 2941 United Health Care 100-21100 415.26

01/24 01/19/2024 10000122 3108 Wisconsin Public Service 100-21100 3,556.30

02/24 02/01/2024 10000123 2953 US BANK (CREDIT CARD SERVICES) 650-21100 6,562.51

02/24 02/01/2024 10000124 3093 WISCONSIN DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-21100 1,439.19

02/24 02/01/2024 10000125 3108 Wisconsin Public Service 100-21100 359.62

02/24 02/02/2024 10000126 442 Central States Health-Teamcare 100-21100 .00 V

02/24 02/05/2024 10000127 442 Central States Health-Teamcare 650-21100 32,512.80

02/24 02/05/2024 10000128 1006 GENERAL TEAMSTER LOCAL 662 100-21100 776.00

02/24 02/05/2024 10000129 2758 TDS Telecom 650-21100 1,684.69

02/24 02/05/2024 10000130 938 Federal Tax Deposit 100-21100 11.14

02/24 02/06/2024 10000131 3050 WEX Bank-Exxon Mobil 100-21100 2,133.85

02/24 02/06/2024 10000132 3108 Wisconsin Public Service 100-21100 15,384.84

02/24 02/09/2024 10000133 3058 WI Department of Revenue 100-21100 1,685.59

01/24 01/11/2024 10000134 3093 WISCONSIN DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-21100 1,443.50

02/24 02/09/2024 10000135 3093 WISCONSIN DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-21100 1,424.02

02/24 02/12/2024 10000136 1614 Kwik Trip, LLC 100-21100 630.91

          Grand Totals:  8,588,384.48

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

001-11102 .00 .00 .00

100-21100 36,944.57 7,455,074.08- 7,418,129.51-

100-21103 52,497.46 .00 52,497.46

100-21511 11.14 .00 11.14

100-21513 1,685.59 .00 1,685.59

100-21515 2,111.42 .00 2,111.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-21516 2,195.29 .00 2,195.29

100-21517 707.92 .00 707.92

100-21518 1,908.00 .00 1,908.00

100-21523 43.05 .00 43.05

100-22500 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00

100-22501 905.00 .00 905.00

100-24311 2,340,345.76 .00 2,340,345.76

100-24600 950,952.03 .00 950,952.03

100-24610 3,122,095.78 .00 3,122,095.78

100-24630 648,994.28 .00 648,994.28

100-48000-200 75.00 .00 75.00

100-51200-100-333 824.54 .00 824.54

100-51300-302-000 962.00 .00 962.00

100-51400-460-000 2,078.35 .00 2,078.35

100-51400-470-000 11,065.96 .00 11,065.96

100-51400-485-000 70,063.57 .00 70,063.57

100-51400-510-000 1,533.00 .00 1,533.00

100-51400-517-000 132.11 .00 132.11

100-51410-340-000 19.00 .00 19.00

100-51420-110-154 3,285.51 1,711.20- 1,574.31

100-51420-340-000 28.99 .00 28.99

100-51420-350-000 590.00 .00 590.00

100-51420-360-000 165.00 .00 165.00

100-51421-110-154 3,422.40 1,711.20- 1,711.20

100-51422-110-154 513.36 342.24- 171.12

100-51423-110-154 3,422.40 1,711.20- 1,711.20

100-51423-340-000 14.41 .00 14.41

100-51425-110-154 3,422.40 1,711.20- 1,711.20

100-51427-110-154 2,909.04 1,540.08- 1,368.96

100-51427-340-000 102.93 .00 102.93

100-51440-350-000 1,770.09 .00 1,770.09

100-51520-110-154 2,601.03 1,711.20- 889.83

100-51520-340-000 269.69 .00 269.69

100-51530-110-000 2,879.16 .00 2,879.16

100-51600-326-000 3,938.20 .00 3,938.20

100-51600-354-000 1,391.78 .00 1,391.78

100-51600-389-000 4,993.33 .00 4,993.33

100-51900-960-000 84.91 .00 84.91

100-51900-970-000 1,775.00 .00 1,775.00

100-51900-990-000 250.00 .00 250.00

100-51900-991-000 35.00 .00 35.00

100-52000-120-138 31.35 .00 31.35

100-52000-120-146 365.00 .00 365.00

100-52000-120-238 1,773.01 .00 1,773.01

100-52000-120-320 1,501.50 .00 1,501.50

100-52000-120-321 453.63 .00 453.63

100-52000-120-324 2,324.97 .00 2,324.97

100-52000-120-326 910.25 .00 910.25

100-52000-120-380 1,640.04 .00 1,640.04

100-52000-120-437 15.72 .00 15.72

100-52000-120-460 1,549.89 .00 1,549.89

100-52000-120-475 83.33 .00 83.33

100-52000-120-476 276.18 .00 276.18

100-52000-120-815 326.76 .00 326.76

100-52000-120-820 5,594.83 .00 5,594.83

100-52000-120-938 415.26 .00 415.26

100-52000-121-154 3,422.40 1,711.20- 1,711.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     7

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-52000-122-154 197.28 .00 197.28

100-52000-124-154 1,676.98 838.49- 838.49

100-52000-127-154 3,422.40 1,711.20- 1,711.20

100-52200-201-321 3,015.52 .00 3,015.52

100-52200-201-322 141.23 .00 141.23

100-52200-201-323 190.50 .00 190.50

100-52200-201-324 162.06 .00 162.06

100-52200-201-326 34.25 .00 34.25

100-52200-201-340 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00

100-52200-201-350 677.89 .00 677.89

100-52200-201-380 11,562.29 .00 11,562.29

100-52200-201-383 675.00 .00 675.00

100-52200-201-820 514.61 .00 514.61

100-52200-201-940 2,125.00 .00 2,125.00

100-52200-301-000 413.30 .00 413.30

100-52200-301-340 230.00 .00 230.00

100-52200-301-350 884.63 .00 884.63

100-52200-301-360 10.00 .00 10.00

100-52200-301-370 400.00 .00 400.00

100-52200-310-329 56,475.56 .00 56,475.56

100-52400-400-250 11,040.00 .00 11,040.00

100-52800-100-321 50.00 .00 50.00

100-52800-101-154 205.34 102.67- 102.67

100-53000-300-000 1,075.00 .00 1,075.00

100-53000-302-154 2,481.24 1,711.20- 770.04

100-53000-311-130 110.00 .00 110.00

100-53000-311-154 15,280.99 6,297.19- 8,983.80

100-53000-311-358 368.90 .00 368.90

100-53000-311-380 5,817.03 .00 5,817.03

100-53000-311-384 187.39 .00 187.39

100-53000-311-814 250.00 .00 250.00

100-53000-312-326 1,866.86 .00 1,866.86

100-53000-312-329 1,272.60 .00 1,272.60

100-53000-312-355 1,414.12 .00 1,414.12

100-53000-314-320 2,912.74 .00 2,912.74

100-53000-315-420 8,250.78 .00 8,250.78

100-53000-620-315 10,095.80 .00 10,095.80

100-53000-620-317 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00

100-53000-620-320 33,639.50 14,134.30- 19,505.20

100-55000-200-326 242.29 .00 242.29

221-21100 770.05 5,920.07- 5,150.02-

221-21910 1,752.80 .00 1,752.80

221-51200-100-354 382.18 .00 382.18

221-51200-100-480 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00

221-51250-100-154 1,540.09 770.05- 770.04

221-51252-340-000 45.00 .00 45.00

260-21100 .00 3,255.84- 3,255.84-

260-55200-900-000 3,255.84 .00 3,255.84

451-21100 .00 34.22- 34.22-

451-51410-302-154 34.22 .00 34.22

452-21100 .00 6,310.10- 6,310.10-

452-51100-300-001 6,003.00 .00 6,003.00

452-51400-460-000 50.42 .00 50.42

452-51410-302-154 256.68 .00 256.68

453-21100 .00 34.22- 34.22-

453-51410-302-154 34.22 .00 34.22

454-21100 .00 34.24- 34.24-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

454-51400-460-000 .02 .00 .02

454-51410-302-154 34.22 .00 34.22

500-21100 .00 5,185.04- 5,185.04-

500-51350-000-001 2,585.04 .00 2,585.04

500-53000-000-100 2,600.00 .00 2,600.00

601-13825 155.41 .00 155.41

601-21100 4,466.24 1,002,968.36- 998,502.12-

601-53600-906-154 427.80 .00 427.80

601-53600-907-154 513.36 .00 513.36

601-53600-926-001 273.76 273.76- .00

601-53600-926-154 4,192.48 4,192.48- .00

601-53600-930-154 641.70 .00 641.70

601-53600-931-154 342.24 .00 342.24

601-53610-620-154 342.24 .00 342.24

601-53610-622-002 2,477.42 .00 2,477.42

601-53610-622-003 346.22 .00 346.22

601-53620-630-010 246.00 .00 246.00

601-53620-631-001 5,916.91 .00 5,916.91

601-53620-632-002 958,975.87 .00 958,975.87

601-53630-640-154 342.24 .00 342.24

601-53630-641-002 1,548.08 .00 1,548.08

601-53630-654-001 185.31 .00 185.31

601-53630-655-001 67.03 .00 67.03

601-53640-902-154 385.02 .00 385.02

601-53640-903-002 501.44 .00 501.44

601-53640-903-004 171.53 .00 171.53

601-53640-905-154 342.24 .00 342.24

601-53650-920-154 342.24 .00 342.24

601-53650-921-001 175.95 .00 175.95

601-53650-921-003 41.13 .00 41.13

601-53650-921-006 310.28 .00 310.28

601-53650-921-008 2,871.64 .00 2,871.64

601-53650-921-009 237.80 .00 237.80

601-53650-921-154 385.02 .00 385.02

601-53650-923-002 2,710.00 .00 2,710.00

601-53650-923-004 17,500.00 .00 17,500.00

650-13825 160.08 .00 160.08

650-21100 4,466.24 48,202.38- 43,736.14-

650-53560-850-154 4,851.26 3,781.76- 1,069.50

650-53560-851-154 1,454.52 684.48- 770.04

650-53560-853-154 1,711.20 .00 1,711.20

650-53560-854-154 513.36 .00 513.36

650-53650-821-001 6,009.84 .00 6,009.84

650-53650-821-002 6.66 .00 6.66

650-53650-827-001 433.02 .00 433.02

650-53650-832-000 1,531.66 .00 1,531.66

650-53650-851-001 80.15 .00 80.15

650-53650-851-002 506.29 .00 506.29

650-53650-851-003 41.14 .00 41.14

650-53650-851-008 385.81 .00 385.81

650-53650-851-009 171.53 .00 171.53

650-53650-851-010 333.65 .00 333.65

650-53650-852-004 25,699.95 .00 25,699.95

650-53650-856-000 4,002.00 .00 4,002.00

650-53650-856-003 310.26 .00 310.26

750-21100 .00 108,013.03- 108,013.03-

750-51000-001-000 17,985.26 .00 17,985.26

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Village of Kronenwetter Check Register - Summary Page:     9

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2024 - 2/21/2024 Feb 21, 2024  05:04PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

750-57220-000-000 90,027.77 .00 90,027.77

          Grand Totals:  8,681,678.68 8,681,678.68- .00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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REPORT TO VB 

 

ITEM NAME: Budget Amendment #5 
MEETING DATE: 2/26/24 
PRESENTING COMMITTEE: APC 
COMMITTEE CONTACT: Chris Voll 
STAFF CONTACT: Lisa Kerstner 
PREPARED BY: Lisa Kerstner 

 

 
ISSUE:  When looking at each line item and not allowing them to go under and over and not looking at the 
overall budget there was a request for budget amendment #5 in January 2024 to keep each line item looking 
good. There were not enough funds budgeted in 2023 per individual line items while others were over 
budgeted. APC had Approved at 12/19/23 meeting to accept this budget amendment, knowing that if other lines 
were over budgeted they would be going back into undesignated funds. 
 
 
OBJECTIVES:  Per the direction given was to look at each line and put money into accounts that have overages. I 
did budget adjustments within the same departments. If funds were not available with in a department then a 
budget amendment is required.  
 
PROPOSAL: I am asking at this time the we do not do anything with Budget Amendment #5 until I can complete 
the moving expenditures to the correct year. Plus, I am verifying that all information has been recorded correctly 
in the new system. I do not believe that at this time we need to do another budget amendment.  
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Table this budget amendment for now and once we have everything recorded and 
verified I will give an update on what happened in 2023. 
 
ATTACHMENTS (describe briefly): Budget Amendments & Budget Adjustments 
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Account Number Account Name YTD Budget Amount Difference Request Budget amount
1100-51200-100-333 Municipal Court Legal Fees $12,582.70 $12,000.00 -$582.70 $5,000.00
100-51420-110-110 Community Development - Wages $53,489.63 $49,500.00 -$3,989.63 $11,000.00
100-51420-110-151 Community Development - FICA $3,971.39 $3,787.00 -$184.39 $700.00
100-51420-110-152 Community Development - Retirement $3,619.50 $3,365.00 -$254.50 $725.00
100-51420-110-154 Community Development - Health Ins. $23,517.95 $21,388.48 -$2,129.47 $6,500.00
100-51421-110-154 Clerk - Health Ins. $25,249.24 $23,500.00 -$1,749.24 $6,300.00
100-51422-110-154 Deputy Clerk - Health Ins. $5,068.73 $4,777.00 -$291.73 $1,225.00
100-51423-110-154 Admin. Assistant - Health Ins. $24,339.16 $22,281.31 -$2,057.85 $6,400.00
100-51425-110-154 Plan Tech. - Health Ins. $21,592.94 $19,344.47 -$2,248.47 $6,500.00
100-51427-110-154 Acct Clerk - Health Ins. $26,122.08 $25,501.00 -$621.08 $5,350.00
100-51440-110-110 Election - Wages $9,470.05 $9,244.20 -$225.85 $500.00
100-51520-110-151 Treasurer - FICA $4,304.27 $4,282.00 -$22.27 $560.00
100-51520-110-154 Treasurer - Health Ins. $21,623.58 $19,421.00 -$2,202.58 $6,500.00
100-51530-110-000 Assessor Fee $15,435.68 $15,000.00 -$435.68 $1,850.00
100-52000-120-380 PD - Equipment Repairs/Maintenance $18,905.52 $15,000.00 -$3,905.52 $5,500.00 Received Ins. For claims
100-52000-121-110 Lieutenant - Wages $92,923.71 $88,878.40 -$4,045.31 $15,500.00
100-52000-121-154 Lieutenant - Health Ins $25,683.44 $24,099.00 -$1,584.44 $6,300.00
100-52000-124-154 Police Clerk - Health Ins $12,421.40 $11,555.00 -$866.40 $3,200.00
100-52000-127-110 Police Chief - Wages $101,812.00 $94,400.00 -$7,412.00 $20,000.00
100-52000-127-152 Police Chief - Retirement $10,272.72 $10,196.00 -$76.72 $1,725.00
100-52000-127-154 Police Chief - Health Ins. $19,298.46 $18,888.48 -$409.98 $5,100.00
100-52000-201-152 FD - Retirement $2,191.29 $2,100.00 -$91.29 $1,600.00
100-52000-201-380 FD - Equipment Repairs/Maintenance $62,967.45 $25,000.00 -$37,967.45 $38,000.00 Ins. Claim
100-52000-201-383 FD - Field Tools Outlay $8,251.74 $7,500.00 -$751.74 $800.00
100-52000-300-151 First Responders - FICA $2,737.37 $1,550.00 -$1,187.37 $2,500.00
100-52000-300-152 First Responders - Retirement $774.35 $0.00 -$774.35 $1,550.00
100-52000-301-370 EMS Grant Expense $56,143.97 $0.00 -$56,143.97 $71,500.00 Grant recorded in Other local gov. grant income
100-52800-101-110 PFC -Wages $2,404.05 $1,500.00 -$904.05 $1,300.00
100-52800-101-154 PFC -Health Ins $1,883.28 $1,134.00 -$749.28 $1,050.00
100-53000-302-154 PW Director - Health Ins. $15,863.10 $12,765.86 -$3,097.24 $6,350.00
100-53000-311-154 PW - Health Ins. $107,971.08 $103,359.00 -$4,612.08 $23,800.00

Total General Fund (100) $792,891.83 $651,317.20 -$141,574.63 $264,885.00

221-51250-100-154 Courk Clerk - Health Ins. $11,343.00 $10,550.00 -$793.00 $3,000.00
Total  Fund (221) $11,343.00 $10,550.00 -$793.00 $3,000.00

270-522000-110-000 Fire Prevent - Wages $6,136.50 $6,000.00 -$136.50 $136.50
270-52200-110-152 Fire Prevent - Retirement $1,540.00 $0.00 -$1,540.00 $3,080.00
Total  Fund (270) $7,676.50 $6,000.00 -$1,676.50 $3,216.50

601-53600-632-002 Capital Projects $392,350.98 $10,046.35 -$382,304.63 $482,304.63
601-53600-920-152 Billing - Retirement $1,352.94 $1,279.00 -$73.94 $300.00
601-53600-926-001 PW Crew - Health Ins $4,490.34 $3,978.00 -$512.34 $1,050.00
Total Fund (601) $398,194.26 $15,303.35 -$382,890.91 $483,654.63

650-53560-850-154 PW - Health Ins. $35,334.10 $31,078.00 -$4,256.10 $14,250.00
650-53560-851-154 Utility Clerk - Health Ins. $7,557.00 $7,556.00 -$1.00 $1,300.00
650-53560-852-154 PW Director - Health Ins $14,710.46 $14,665.50 -$44.96 $225.00
Total Fund (650) $57,601.56 $53,299.50 -$4,302.06 $15,775.00
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VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER
Journal: BUDGET - BEGINNING

Period: 11/23 12/13/2023
Page: 1

Date Reference Account Number Account Title Description Debit Amount Credit Amount

11/30/2023 9.0001 100-51400-460-000 Office Supplies Adjustment of Budget within same d 1,000.00 .00

11/30/2023 9.0002 100-51400-485-000 Computer Supplies, Expenses & Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 1,000.00-

11/30/2023 10.0001 100-51410-330-000 Mileage - Administrator Adjustment of Budget within same d 150.00 .00

11/30/2023 10.0002 100-51410-340-000 Schooling, Training Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 150.00-

11/30/2023 11.0001 100-51423-330-000 Mileage - AA Adjustment of Budget within same d 55.43 .00

11/30/2023 11.0002 100-51423-340-000 Training/Schooling/Meetings Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 29.43-

11/30/2023 11.0003 100-51423-131-000 EAP Fringe - AA Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 26.00-

11/30/2023 12.0001 100-51427-330-000 Mileage - Acct Clerk Adjustment of Budget within same d 200.00 .00

11/30/2023 12.0002 100-51427-340-000 Training/Schooling/Meetings Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 200.00-

11/30/2023 13.0001 100-51600-354-000 Materials & Supplies Adjustment of Budget within same d 1,000.00 .00

11/30/2023 13.0002 100-51600-389-000 Maintenance Adjustment of Budget within same d 1,000.00 .00

11/30/2023 13.0003 100-51600-326-000 Utilities Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 2,000.00-

11/30/2023 14.0001 100-52800-100-321 PFC Postage Adjustment of Budget within same d 40.00 .00

11/30/2023 14.0002 100-52800-100-340 PFC Training/Schooling Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 40.00-

11/30/2023 15.0001 100-53000-312-326 Garage Utilities Adjustment of Budget within same d 1,500.00 .00

11/30/2023 15.0002 100-53000-300-000 Engineering Costs Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 1,500.00-

11/30/2023 16.0001 260-55200-900-000 FD Donation Exp - Other Adjustment of Budget within same d 1,901.00 .00

11/30/2023 16.0002 260-55200-007-100 Fallen Firefigher's Donations Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 1,799.56-

11/30/2023 16.0003 260-55200-005-100 FD Donation Exp - Fall Fest Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 101.44-

11/30/2023 17.0001 410-57103-000-000 Kowalski Road Interchange Adjustment of Budget within same d 11,929.00 .00

11/30/2023 17.0002 410-57100-000-000 Capital Road Improvements Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 11,929.00-

11/30/2023 18.0001 601-53600-622-002 WPS Electric Adjustment of Budget within same d 600.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0002 601-53600-623-002 Telephone Exp-Wellhouse Adjustment of Budget within same d 250.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0003 601-53600-631-001 Chemicals Adjustment of Budget within same d 55.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0004 601-53600-654-001 Maintenance of Hydrants Adjustment of Budget within same d 500.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0005 601-53600-650-002 Water Storage Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 1,405.00-
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VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER
Journal: BUDGET - BEGINNING

Period: 11/23 12/13/2023
Page: 2

Date Reference Account Number Account Title Description Debit Amount Credit Amount

11/30/2023 18.0006 601-53600-923-004 Legal Services Adjustment of Budget within same d 350.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0007 601-53600-921-009 Uniforms Adjustment of Budget within same d 100.00 .00

11/30/2023 18.0008 601-53600-930-009 Education/Seminars Expense Adjustment of Budget within same d .00 450.00-

20,630.43 20,630.43-
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VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER
Journal: BUDGET - BEGINNING

Period: 11/23 12/13/2023
Page: 1

Date Reference Account Number Account Title Description Debit Amount Credit Amount

11/30/2023 19.0001 100-52000-120-437 Mileage - Police Clerk Budget Adjustments 250.00 .00

11/30/2023 19.0002 100-52000-120-438 Train/Meetings - Police Clerk Budget Adjustments .00 250.00-

11/30/2023 20.0001 100-52000-201-324 Fuel Budget Adjustments 1,700.00 .00

11/30/2023 20.0002 100-52000-301-360 Medical/Physicals Budget Adjustments 400.00 .00

11/30/2023 20.0003 100-52000-310-210 Outside Services Budget Adjustments .00 2,100.00-

11/30/2023 21.0001 100-52000-400-353 HOUSE NUMBERS Budget Adjustments 250.00 .00

11/30/2023 20.0005 100-52000-400-352 Administrative Books, Codes Budget Adjustments .00 250.00-

2,600.00 2,600.00-
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GL Account Number Title YTD Actual

Original 

Budget

Amended 

Budget

Actual vs Amended 

Budget Difference

100-41000-000 TAXES 0 0 0 0

100-41000-100 Prop. Tax Equivalent - Utility 0 0 0 0

100-41000-110 General Property Taxes -1631019.3 -1631018.9 -1631018.9 -0.44

100-41000-140 Mobile Home Fees (Monthly) -3290.62 -2895 -2895 -395.62

100-41000-141 Mobile Home Lottery Credit -1661.77 -1834 -1834 172.23

100-41000-150 Forest Crop Law (FCL) 0 0 0 0

100-41000-151 Managed Forest Law (MFL) -31228.99 -30475 -30475 -753.99

100-41800-001 Agricultural Conversion Charge 0 0 0 0

100-41800-002 Interest and Penalty on Taxes -309.54 0 0 -309.54

100-43000-000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 0 0 0 0

100-43000-001 State; Shared Revenues -442819.36 -242892 -242892 -199927.36

100-43000-003 All Other Intergovernmental 0 0 0 0

100-43000-004 Crossing Guard Fees 0 0 0 0

100-43000-005 Environmental Impact Fees 0 0 0 0

100-43000-100 Environmental Impact Fees -34627 -34627 -34627 0

100-43000-409 Shared Taxes Weston 4 - Debt 0 0 0 0

100-43000-410 Shared Taxes-Weston 4 -1134091.5 -1332847 -1332847 198755.48

100-43000-411 Shared Taxes - Magellan Term. -53386.18 -62500 -62500 9113.82

100-43000-420 2% Fire Insurance 0 0 0 0

100-43000-521 Law Enforcement Grants -18309.92 -18500 -18500 190.08

100-43000-523 Other Law Enforcelment Grants 0 -1000 -1000 1000

100-43000-531 State; Quarterly Highway Aid -322772.24 -321000 -321000 -1772.24

100-43000-540 Local Roads Improvement Grants 0 0 0 0

100-43000-541 County; Culvert Reimbursement 0 0 0 0

100-43000-545 State; Recycling Aid -28512.31 -28500 -28500 -12.31

100-43000-550 State; Computer Aid -404.27 -404.27 -404.27 0

100-43000-560 Video Service Provider Aid -12078.85 -12079 -12079 0.15

100-43000-565 State; COVID Reimbursement Aid 0 0 0 0

100-43000-650 Crossing Guard Fees -2524.5 -2500 -2500 -24.5

100-43000-710 Local Bridge Aid 0 0 0 0

100-43003-555 State Election Service Aid 0 0 0 0

100-43211-000 Federal Law Enforcement Grants 0 0 0 0

100-43523-121 Fire Department Grants 0 0 0 0

100-43640-000 FC/MC Sev/yld/withdrawl Tax 0 0 0 0

100-43650-000 Forest Crop/Man Forest Land -3812.22 -3800 -3800 -12.22

100-43670-000 Personal Property State Aid -15505.25 -15000 -15000 -505.25

100-43690-000 Other State Payments 0 0 0 0

100-43790-000 Other Local Government Grants -82303.5 -15505.25 -15505.25 -66798.25

100-44000-000 REGULATION & COMPLINCE REVENUE 0 0 0 0

100-44000-002 All Other Permits & Licenses -6908.43 0 0 -6908.43

100-44000-110 Liquor & Beer Licenses -3250 -2400 -2400 -850

100-44000-120 Operator Licenses -1100 -807.08 -807.08 -292.92

100-44000-121 Cigarette Licenses -100 -300 -300 200

100-44000-122 Kennel Licenses & Permits -300 -375 -375 75

100-44000-123 Mobile Home Court Licenses -2020.78 -100 -100 -1920.78

100-44000-124 Dog License Late Fees -125 -100 -100 -25

100-44000-131 Farmers Market Permit -1040 -400 -400 -640

100-44000-200 Dog Licenses -3785.25 -1160 -1160 -2625.25

100-44000-210 Sign Permits/Misc Lic/Permits -870.6 -100 -100 -770.6
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100-44000-300 Building Permits -51452.97 -80000 -80000 28547.03

100-44000-310 Sign Inspection Fees 0 0 0 0

100-44000-330 Open Record Search 0 0 0 0

100-44000-400 Zoning & Variance Changes -825 -1500 -1500 675

100-44000-401 Conditional Use Permits -1325 -1000 -1000 -325

100-44000-402 Plat/CSM/Site Plan Reviews -2900 -2500 -2500 -400

100-44000-900 Excavating Permits -700 -12000 -12000 11300

100-45100-000 MUNICIPAL COURT 0 0 0 0

100-45100-100 Fines -30708.2 -24000 -24000 -6708.2

100-45100-200 Restitution Payments -50.41 0 0 -50.41

100-46000-000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 0 0 0 0

100-46000-200 Special Assessment Search -4245 -4000 -4000 -245

100-46000-210 Police Department Services -230 0 0 -230

100-46000-221 Fire Department Services -2070.28 0 0 -2070.28

100-46000-225 Police Department CVR Services 0 0 0 0

100-46000-420 Garbage Collection Fees -510461.71 -514535 -514535 4073.29

100-47000-000 INTERGOV'T. CHARGES FOR SERV. 0 0 0 0

100-47000-323 Town of Guenther-Standby Fees 0 0 0 0

100-47000-324 Town of Guenther - Fire Ins Du -5100 -5100 -5100 0

100-48000-100 Interest Earned on Investments -121568.86 -6000 -6000 -115568.86

100-48000-200 Municipal Center & Park Rental -8335 -3350 -3350 -4985

100-48000-201 Athletic/Soccer Field Rental -3300 -75 -75 -3225

100-48000-306 Sale of Scrap and Used Oil -1632 -10000 -10000 8368

100-48000-309 Wood Sales-County Forest Land -11110.52 -12500 -12500 1389.48

100-48000-310 Pop Machine Income 0 -5410.53 -5410.53 5410.53

100-48000-311 Miscellaneous Revenue -12195.47 -13500 -13500 1304.53

100-48000-312 Sale of Office Supplies -97.07 -750 -750 652.93

100-48000-314 Culvert Work -861 -9800 -9800 8939

100-48000-315 Non-governmental Grants 0 -9867.48 -9867.48 9867.48

100-48000-316 Franchise Fee -53048.69 -60000 -60000 6951.31

100-48000-441 Reimbursement for Road Repair 0 0 0 0

100-48000-500 Donations; Other 0 0 0 0

100-48000-530 Donations-Police Department -203.49 -500 -500 296.51

100-48301-000 Sale of Law Enforcement Equipm 0 0 0 0

100-48302-000 Sale of Fire Dept Equipment 0 0 0 0

100-48400-000 Insurance Claim Proceeds -174894.86 0 0 -174894.86

100-48500-000 Donation/Private Contributions 0 0 0 0

100-48510-000 Community Events Sponsorships -6888.09 -1350 -1350 -5538.09

100-49000-000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 0 0

100-49000-130 Loan Proceeds 0 0 0 0

100-49000-240 Trans. from Cap Projects Fund 0 0 0 0

100-49000-252 Transfer from Water Fund 0 0 0 0

100-49000-451 Transfer from TID 1 0 0 0 0

100-49000-600 Insurance Proceeds; Other -2853 0 0 -2853

100-49155-000 Undesignated Fund Revenue 0 -660319.98 -660319.98 660319.98

100-49900-000 Carry Over- Prior Year Funds 0 0 0 0

100-51000-000-000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 0 0 0 0

100-51000-108-110 Board Members Salaries & Wages 17825 33000 33000 -15175

100-51000-108-151 FICA Tax - Village Board 1377.19 2524.5 2524.5 -1147.31

100-51000-108-152 RETIREMENT - Board Members 0 0 0 0

100-51000-108-154 INSURANCE - Board Members 0 0 0 0

100-51000-108-320 Expenses - Board Members 1265.2 4778 4778 -3512.8
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100-51200-000-000 MUNICIPAL COURT 0 0 0 0

100-51200-100-333 Municipal Court Legal Fees 14107.24 12000 12000 2107.24

100-51200-352-000 Kronenwetter Court Expenditure 0 25000 25000 -25000

100-51250-350-000 Joint Court - Cost Share 0 0 0 0

100-51250-351-000 Credit Card - ADHOC Sec 0 0 0 0

100-51300-000-000 LEGAL 0 0 0 0

100-51300-302-000 Legal Fees-General 42368.67 27000 47000 -4631.33

100-51400-460-000 Office Supplies 19429.88 11000 18716.09 713.79

100-51400-470-000 Office Equipment/Service Agree 16797.02 13000 15598.75 1198.27

100-51400-485-000 Computer Supplies, Expenses & 127702.64 171500 140195.28 -12492.64

100-51400-490-000 Surplus Item Disposal 0 0 0 0

100-51400-510-000 Independent Audit/Accounting 24645 25000 25000 -355

100-51400-511-000 Other Professional Services 0 0 0 0

100-51400-512-000 Municipal Code Update Services 2371.49 4900 4900 -2528.51

100-51400-514-000 Incentives for Individuals 0 0 0 0

100-51400-515-000 Health Ins Admininstration/HSA 0 0 0 0

100-51400-516-000 Uniforms/Apparel 851.15 500 1050 -198.85

100-51400-517-000 Employee Safety/Wellness/gifts 789.88 350 789.88 0

100-51410-000-000 ADMINISTRATOR 0 0 0 0

100-51410-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Administrat 52076.26 59500 59500 -7423.74

100-51410-110-151 FICA Tax - Administrator -138.41 4553 4553 -4691.41

100-51410-110-152 RETIREMENT - Administrat -117.6 4045 4045 -4162.6

100-51410-110-154 INSURANCE - Administrat -859.74 13222 9222 -10081.74

100-51410-131-000 EAP Fringe - Administrator 27 27 27 0

100-51410-322-000 Misc-Business/Mtg Expenses 53.99 300 300 -246.01

100-51410-332-000 Administrator's Relocation Exp 24 5000 5000 -4976

100-51410-340-000 Admin; Seminars & Mileage 5165.85 3600 7600 -2434.15

100-51410-350-000 Emergency Purchases 0 0 0 0

100-51420-000-000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/ZONING 0 0 0 0

100-51420-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Zoning Admi 59151.16 49500 49500 9651.16

100-51420-110-151 FICA Tax - Zoning Admin 4393.14 3787 3787 606.14

100-51420-110-152 Comm. Develop/Zoning; Retireme 4004.49 3365 3365 639.49

100-51420-110-154 Comm. Develop/Zoning; Health I 26872.67 21388.48 21388.48 5484.19

100-51420-111-110 Wages & Benefits - PC Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51420-111-151 FICA - PC Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51420-111-152 RETIREMENT - PC Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51420-111-154 INSURANCE - PC Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51420-131-000 Comm. Develop/Zoning; EAP Frin 0 27 27 -27

100-51420-340-000 CD/Zoning; Seminars & Mileage 28.99 890.19 695.19 -666.2

100-51420-345-000 CD/ZA Materials and Supplies 234.4 200 350 -115.6

100-51420-350-000 Community Events 4802.63 4109.81 4802.63 0

100-51420-360-000 Public Relations/Marketing 790.19 2000 1307.18 -516.99

100-51420-370-000 Engineering/Surveying/Consulti 2782.86 5000 5000 -2217.14

100-51421-000-000 CLERK 0 0 0 0

100-51421-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Clerk 52333.13 54000 54000 -1666.87

100-51421-110-151 FICA Tax - Clerk 3969.86 4129 4129 -159.14

100-51421-110-152 RETIREMENT - Clerk 3568.17 3671 3671 -102.83

100-51421-110-154 INSURANCE - Clerk 28574.9 23500 23500 5074.9

100-51421-131-000 EAP Fringe - Clerk 27 27 27 0

100-51421-322-000 Misc - Bonding 40 110 110 -70

100-51421-340-000 Clerk; Seminars & Mileage 4451.03 5500 5500 -1048.97

100-51422-000-000 DEPUTY CLERK 0 0 0 0
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100-51422-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Deputy Cler 8843.34 9364.16 9364.16 -520.82

100-51422-110-151 FICA Tax - Deputy Clerk 650.27 717 717 -66.73

100-51422-110-152 RETIREMENT - Deputy Cler 601.33 637 637 -35.67

100-51422-110-154 INSURANCE - Deputy Cler 5617.68 4777 4777 840.68

100-51422-111-000 EAP Salary - Deputy Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51422-131-000 EAP Fringe - Deputy Clerk 0 0 0 0

100-51422-322-000 Deputy Clerk; Municipal Bondin 0 100 100 -100

100-51422-340-000 Deputy Clerk;Seminars & Mileag 0 1200 1200 -1200

100-51423-000-000 ADMIN ASSIST 0 0 0 0

100-51423-110-110 Salaries & Wages - AA 36720.41 46820.8 41637.05 -4916.64

100-51423-110-151 FICA Tax - AA 2694.55 3582 3582 -887.45

100-51423-110-152 RETIREMENT - AA 2518.88 3184 3184 -665.12

100-51423-110-154 INSURANCE - AA 27465.06 22281.31 27465.06 0

100-51423-131-000 EAP Fringe - AA 0 0 0 0

100-51423-340-000 Admin Assist; Seminars & Milea 1365.7 1126 1126 239.7

100-51425-000-000 PLANNING TECHNICIAN 0 0 0 0

100-51425-110-110 Salary & Wages - Plan Tech 28414.9 30186 30186 -1771.1

100-51425-110-151 FICA Tax - Plan Tech 2072.95 2308 2308 -235.05

100-51425-110-152 RETIREMENT - Plan Tech 1932.22 0 2052 -119.78

100-51425-110-154 INSURANCE - Plan Tech 24591.74 19344.47 19344.47 5247.27

100-51425-131-000 EAP Fringe - Plan Tech 0 2052 0 0

100-51425-340-000 Plan Tech; Seminars & Mileage 2219.63 2000 2000 219.63

100-51427-000-000 ACCT CLERK 0 0 0 0

100-51427-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Acct Clerk 58525.44 57201.8 57201.8 1323.64

100-51427-110-151 FICA Tax - Acct Clerk 4300.64 4236 4236 64.64

100-51427-110-152 RETIREMENT - Acct Clerk 3981.95 3877 3877 104.95

100-51427-110-154 INSURANCE - Acct Clerk 29445.71 25501 25501 3944.71

100-51427-131-000 EAP Fringe - Acct Clerk 27 27 27 0

100-51427-322-000 Misc -  Bonding - Acct Clerk 0 300 300 -300

100-51427-340-000 Acct Clerk; Seminars & Mileage 880.77 1150 1150 -269.23

100-51440-000-000 ELECTIONS 0 0 0 0

100-51440-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Elections 9366.42 9244.2 9244.2 122.22

100-51440-110-151 FICA Tax - Elections 32.78 100 100 -67.22

100-51440-110-152 RETIREMENT - Elections 0 0 0 0

100-51440-110-154 INSURANCE - Elections 0 0 0 0

100-51440-350-000 Other Expenses & Supplies 10686.46 8300 8300 2386.46

100-51500-000-000 COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, BDS 0 0 0 0

100-51500-530-110 Properties & Infrastructure wa 645.91 1000 1000 -354.09

100-51500-530-151 Properties & Infrastructure FI 0 0 0 0

100-51500-532-110 Board of Appeals wages 161.46 300 300 -138.54

100-51500-532-151 Board of Appeals FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51500-535-110 PFC Committee Wages 0 0 0 0

100-51500-535-151 PFC Committee FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51500-540-110 CLIPP - Wages 672.81 1000 1000 -327.19

100-51500-540-151 CLIPP - FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51500-560-110 Planning Commission wages 1318.72 1100 1320 -1.28

100-51500-560-151 Planning Commission FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51500-580-000 Recruitment & Background Check 5484.5 20000 19780 -14295.5

100-51500-585-000 Ethics Committee 0 0 0 0

100-51500-590-110 Administrative Policy wages 403.69 1050 1050 -646.31

100-51500-590-151 Administrative Policy FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51500-595-110 Special / Ad Hoc Committees wa 430.6 750 750 -319.4
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100-51500-595-151 Special / Ad Hoc Committees FI 0 0 0 0

100-51500-596-110 Kowalski Interchange wages 0 0 0 0

100-51500-596-151 Kowalski Interchange FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51520-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Treasurer 79227.55 79000 79227.55 0

100-51520-110-151 FICA Tax - Treasurer 4622.98 4282 4622.98 0

100-51520-110-152 RETIREMENT - Treasurer 2419.6 3807 3238.47 -818.87

100-51520-110-154 INSURANCE - Treasurer 24397.12 19421 19421 4976.12

100-51520-111-151 Tax Collection Help Wages/FICA 0 0 0 0

100-51520-131-000 EAP Fringe - Treasurer 27 27 27 0

100-51520-322-000 Miscellaneous-Bonding 0 650 650 -650

100-51520-332-000 Treasurer Relocation Exp 0 0 0 0

100-51520-340-000 Treasurer; Seminars & Mileage 4149.04 4350 4350 -200.96

100-51530-000-000 ASSESSOR 0 0 0 0

100-51530-110-000 Assessor Fee 16838.92 15000 15000 1838.92

100-51530-113-000 Assessor - Manufacturing 959.2 1200 1200 -240.8

100-51530-200-000 Revaluation of Property 0 0 0 0

100-51600-000-000 MUNICIPAL BUILDING 0 0 0 0

100-51600-110-110 Wages -Cleaning/Snow Removal 15404.53 16000 16000 -595.47

100-51600-110-151 FICA - Cleaning/Snow Removal 1178.46 1224 1224 -45.54

100-51600-110-152 RETIREMENT - Cleaning/Snow Rem 0 0 0 0

100-51600-110-154 INSURANCE - Cleaning/Snow Remo 0 0 0 0

100-51600-326-000 Utilities 22669.47 33000 26708.97 -4039.5

100-51600-354-000 Materials & Supplies 10726.54 4500 10191.03 535.51

100-51600-389-000 Maintenance 33565.7 31000 31600 1965.7

100-51600-390-000 Major Repairs 113441.25 0 0 113441.25

100-51900-000-000 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 0 0 0 0

100-51900-095-000 Unemployment 0 0 0 0

100-51900-111-000 Employee Development Incentive 0 0 0 0

100-51900-115-000 Village Employee Event 1072.77 1073 1073 -0.23

100-51900-120-000 Employee Settlements 0 7875 7875 -7875

100-51900-120-100 Other Settlements 0 0 0 0

100-51900-121-000 Gypsy Moth Spraying 0 0 0 0

100-51900-910-000 Tax Refunds & Adjustments 0 500 500 -500

100-51900-938-000 Property & Liability Insurance 55801.79 36200 36200 19601.79

100-51900-960-000 Publications 2793.47 2500 2500 293.47

100-51900-970-000 Newsletter 3990.28 4000 4000 -9.72

100-51900-980-000 Maps, etc 0 0 0 0

100-51900-990-000 Dues & Memberships 12605.17 10000 10000 2605.17

100-51900-991-000 Bank & Investment Fees 2076.36 3100 3100 -1023.64

100-51900-994-000 Weights Measures Inspection 400 400 400 0

100-51900-995-000 Pop Machine 0 0 0 0

100-51900-997-000 Web Site Maintenance 288 2500 2500 -2212

100-51990-000-000 Non-Recurring Operating Exp. 732.39 3000 3000 -2267.61

100-52000-000-000 PUBLIC SAFETY 0 0 0 0

100-52000-110-000 CROSSING GUARDS 0 0 0 0

100-52000-110-110 Salaries & Wages - Cross Guard 4920 4920 4920 0

100-52000-110-151 FICA Tax - Crossing Guard 376.43 376.43 376.43 0

100-52000-110-152 RETIREMENT - Cross Guard 0 0 0 0

100-52000-110-154 INSURANCE - Cross Guard 1175.47 1175.47 1175.47 0

100-52000-120-000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-100 POLICE CHIEF & LIEUTENANT 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-138 Training & Conf - Police Chief 1284.48 1400 1400 -115.52
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100-52000-120-140 Employee Assistance Prog-Chief 27 27 27 0

100-52000-120-145 Life Insurance-Chief 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-146 Professional Dues-Police Chief 480 550 550 -70

100-52000-120-157 EAP-Lieutenant 27 27 27 0

100-52000-120-158 Premium Pay - Lieutenant 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-159 Professional Dues - Lieutenant 150 150 150 0

100-52000-120-160 Training & Conf - Lieutenant 304 1500 1500 -1196

100-52000-120-200 POLICE OFFICERS 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-236 OT-FT Officers - Grant Wages 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-238 Training - Officers 3955.29 5000 4975 -1019.71

100-52000-120-240 Emergency Assist Prog-Officers 243 218 243 0

100-52000-120-250 Legal Services-Police Dept 50 500 500 -450

100-52000-120-320 Ammunition 1178.98 3000 3000 -1821.02

100-52000-120-321 FT Officers Protective Cloth 5914.26 7500 7500 -1585.74

100-52000-120-322 PT Officers Protective Cloth 497.24 500 500 -2.76

100-52000-120-323 Physical Exams 1370.5 2800 2800 -1429.5

100-52000-120-324 Fuel 26983.23 40000 40000 -13016.77

100-52000-120-326 Telephone & Utilities - Police 7376.51 8000 8000 -623.49

100-52000-120-351 Pooled Car Expenses 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-352 Pooled Car Usage 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-380 Equipment Repairs/Maintenance 20378.73 15000 15000 5378.73

100-52000-120-381 Vehicle Accident - Repairs 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-400 POLICE CLERK 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-434 Employee Assist Prog-PD Clerk 27 27 27 0

100-52000-120-437 Mileage - Police Clerk 199.12 150 400 -200.88

100-52000-120-438 Train/Meetings - Police Clerk 50 300 50 0

100-52000-120-443 PROPERTY ROOM MANAGER 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-459 POLICE DEPARTMENT - OTHER 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-460 Office Supplies 5137.51 5000 5000 137.51

100-52000-120-475 Postage & Shipping 433.65 500 500 -66.35

100-52000-120-476 Property Room/Evidence 412.12 800 800 -387.88

100-52000-120-500 POLICE ADM ASSISTANT 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-809 PD K-9 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-810 MCHS Animal Transport Expense 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-811 Outlay-Equipment 6885.5 7000 7000 -114.5

100-52000-120-812 PD Grant Expenditures 18309.92 18500 18500 -190.08

100-52000-120-815 PD Contracted Services 478.43 500 500 -21.57

100-52000-120-820 PD: Computer Supplies, Expense 31177.81 32100 32100 -922.19

100-52000-120-823 Mobile Data Air Card Service 0 0 0 0

100-52000-120-938 Police Department Insurance 56530.22 56530.22 56530.22 0

100-52000-121-110 Salary & Wages - Lieutenant 102315.36 102315.36 102315.36 0

100-52000-121-151 FICA - Lieutenant 9061.53 9061.53 9061.53 0

100-52000-121-152 Retirement - Lieutenant 16017.27 16017.27 16017.27 0

100-52000-121-154 Health Insurance - Lieutenant 29154.4 29154.4 29154.4 0

100-52000-122-110 Salaries & Wages - FT Officers 596451.86 601808.22 601808.22 -5356.36

100-52000-122-151 FICA Tax - FT Officers 45271.38 49503.04 49503.04 -4231.66

100-52000-122-152 Retirement (WRS) - FT Officers 76801.11 76801.11 76801.11 0

100-52000-122-154 Health Insurance - FT Officers -2746.64 59925.75 59925.75 -62672.39

100-52000-123-110 Salaries & Wages - PT Officers 420.46 6033.77 6033.77 -5613.31

100-52000-123-112 OT - PT Officers 0 0 0 0

100-52000-123-151 FICA Tax  - PT Officers 32.17 822 822 -789.83

100-52000-123-152 Retirement (WRS) - PT Officers 0 0 0 0
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100-52000-123-154 INSURANCE - PT Officers 0 0 0 0

100-52000-124-110 Salaries & Wages - Police Cler 26424.6 26813.58 26813.58 -388.98

100-52000-124-151 FICA Tax - Police Clerk 1949.5 2036 2036 -86.5

100-52000-124-152 Retirement(WRS) - Police Clerk 1767.92 1809 1809 -41.08

100-52000-124-154 Health Ins - Police Clerk 14122.05 14122.05 14122.05 0

100-52000-125-110 Salaries & Wages - Property Ro 7623 10388 10388 -2765

100-52000-125-112 OT - Property Room Mgr 0 0 0 0

100-52000-125-151 FICA Tax - Prop Room Mgr 583.17 794.68 794.68 -211.51

100-52000-125-152 RETIREMENT - Property Room Mgr 0 0 0 0

100-52000-125-154 INSURANCE - Property Room Mgr 0 0 0 0

100-52000-126-110 Salaries & Wages PT Police Cle 0 0 0 0

100-52000-126-112 OT - Police Adm Asst 0 0 0 0

100-52000-126-151 PT Poilce Clerk; FICA Tax 0 0 0 0

100-52000-126-152 PT Poilce Clerk; Retirement 0 0 0 0

100-52000-126-154 PT Poilce Clerk; Health Ins 0 0 0 0

100-52000-127-110 Salary & Wages - Police Chief 117211.45 117211.45 117211.45 0

100-52000-127-151 FICA Tax - Police Chief 6938.3 7222 7222 -283.7

100-52000-127-152 Retirement(WRS) - Police Chief 12308.53 12308.53 12308.53 0

100-52000-127-154 Health Ins - Police Chief 22769.42 22769.42 22769.42 0

100-52000-128-110 Salary & Wages - Sargeant 0 0 0 0

100-52000-128-151 FICA Tax - Sargeant 0 0 0 0

100-52000-128-152 Retirement(WRS) - Sargeant 0 0 0 0

100-52000-128-154 Health Ins - Sargeant 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-110 Salaries & Wages - Fire Depart 165183.25 166500 166500 -1316.75

100-52200-201-131 Employee Assistance Program 688.5 1200 1200 -511.5

100-52200-201-135 Unemployment 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-151 FICA Tax - Fire Department 13002.71 12700 12700 302.71

100-52200-201-152 Retirement Fire Department 2889.97 2100 2100 789.97

100-52200-201-200 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANCE 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-321 Protective Clothing 21334.21 20000 20000 1334.21

100-52200-201-322 Miscellaneous FD Supplies 937.47 1000 997 -59.53

100-52200-201-323 Physical Exams 1160.25 1500 1400 -239.75

100-52200-201-324 Fuel 6714.4 5000 6700 14.4

100-52200-201-325 Foam 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-326 Utilities - Siren 527.87 530 530 -2.13

100-52200-201-327 Radios 7499.68 7500 7500 -0.32

100-52200-201-328 Disab/Accident Death Policy 9131.4 6026 6026 3105.4

100-52200-201-329 Mileage - Fire Department 995.05 1300 1300 -304.95

100-52200-201-330 Phone Reimbursement 480 800 800 -320

100-52200-201-331 FD Dues & Memberships 600 1000 1000 -400

100-52200-201-340 Training/Schooling/Meetings 2345 2345 2345 0

100-52200-201-350 Office Expenses & Supplies 760 1500 1500 -740

100-52200-201-380 Equipment Repairs/Maintenance 76179.53 25000 25000 51179.53

100-52200-201-381 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-382 Bad Debt Expense-Fire Calls 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-383 Field Tools Outlay 8251.74 7500 7500 751.74

100-52200-201-500 Fund Raising 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-810 Outlay-Truck Replacement 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-820 Computer Purchase/Software 1500 1500 1500 0

100-52200-201-822 Emergency Operations Center 0 0 0 0

100-52200-201-938 Fire Department Insurance 37982.5 19200 19200 18782.5
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100-52200-201-940 FD Grant Matching 0 0 0 0

100-52200-202-110 Salaries & Wages Fire Admin As 0 0 0 0

100-52200-202-151 FICA Tax AA 0 0 0 0

100-52200-202-152 RETIREMENT - Fire Admin Asst 0 0 0 0

100-52200-202-154 INSURANCE - Fire Admin Asst 0 0 0 0

100-52200-300-000 FIRST RESPONDERS 0 0 0 0

100-52200-300-110 Salaries & Wages - FR/EMS 20292.64 25000 25000 -4707.36

100-52200-300-151 FICA Tax - First Responders 2775.23 1550 1550 1225.23

100-52200-300-152 RETIREMENT - EMS/FR 774.35 0 0 774.35

100-52200-300-154 INSURANCE - EMS/FR 0 0 0 0

100-52200-301-000 Equipment Supplies/Maintenance 4850.81 5000 5000 -149.19

100-52200-301-340 Training/Schooling/Add'l Mtgs 756.33 1600 1600 -843.67

100-52200-301-350 Supplies, Mileage & Expenses 2622.38 3000 3000 -377.62

100-52200-301-360 Medical/Physicals 687.25 0 500 187.25

100-52200-301-370 EMS Grant Expense 61244.95 0 0 61244.95

100-52200-301-811 Outlay-Equipment 4002.45 4000 4003 -0.55

100-52200-310-000 AMBULANCE SERVICE 0 0 0 0

100-52200-310-210 Outside Services 5150 22000 19900 -14750

100-52200-310-322 Bad Debt Expense-Misc 0 0 0 0

100-52200-310-329 Service/Standby Fee 60931.12 71000 71000 -10068.88

100-52200-370-000 EMS Grant Expense 0 0 0 0

100-52400-400-000 BUILDING INSPECTOR 0 0 0 0

100-52400-400-110 Salaries & Wages - Bldg Inspec 13129.42 14846.67 14846.67 -1717.25

100-52400-400-151 FICA-Building Inspector 964.37 1010 1010 -45.63

100-52400-400-152 Retirement (WRS) - Bldg Inspec 892.76 1136.5 1136.5 -243.74

100-52400-400-154 Health Insurance - Bldg Inspec 2081.57 5668 5668 -3586.43

100-52400-400-250 Contracted Inspector Services 13073.88 20000 20000 -6926.12

100-52400-400-353 HOUSE NUMBERS 233.52 0 250 -16.48

100-52400-400-354 Computer Software and Supplies 0 0 0 0

100-52800-000-000 POLICE & FIRE COMMISSION 0 0 0 0

100-52800-100-112 OT - PFC (police Fire Comm) 0 0 0 0

100-52800-100-320 PFC Expenses 0 0 0 0

100-52800-100-321 PFC Postage 197.21 80 177.21 20

100-52800-100-330 Mileage - Police & Fire Comm. 0 0 0 0

100-52800-100-340 PFC Training/Schooling 0 235 137.79 -137.79

100-52800-100-354 Materials & Supplies -0.66 50 50 -50.66

100-52800-101-110 PFC Clerk Salaries & Wages 2712.96 1500 1500 1212.96

100-52800-101-151 PFC Clerk FICA Tax 331.17 360.75 360.75 -29.58

100-52800-101-152 PFC Clerk Retirement 223.87 219 219 4.87

100-52800-101-154 PFC Clerk-Health Insurance 2091.62 1134 1134 957.62

100-52800-330-000 Legal Fees-Police & Fire Comm 0 100 100 -100

100-52800-331-000 Hearing Expense - PFC 0 0 0 0

100-53000-000-000 PUBLIC WORKS 0 0 0 0

100-53000-300-000 Engineering Costs 0 48500 21500 -21500

100-53000-300-110 Consultant Fees/Contract 0 0 0 0

100-53000-301-000 Stormwater Permit Requirements 0 1200 1200 -1200

100-53000-302-000 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 0 0 0 0

100-53000-302-110 Salaries & Wages - PW Director 22242.46 26620.94 26620.94 -4378.48

100-53000-302-112 OT - PW Director 0 0 0 0

100-53000-302-131 EAP Fringe - PW Director 27 27 27 0

100-53000-302-151 FICA Tax - PW Director 1662.37 2477 2477 -814.63

100-53000-302-152 Retirement (WRS) - PW Director 1148.98 2202 2202 -1053.02
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100-53000-302-154 Health Insurance - PW Director 18534.92 18534.92 18534.92 0

100-53000-302-322 Phone Expense - PW Director 142.5 480 480 -337.5

100-53000-302-330 Mileage - Public Works 183.48 1366.8 1366.8 -1183.32

100-53000-302-340 PWD; Seminars, Training & Mile 2133.2 2133.2 2133.2 0

100-53000-311-000 ROAD & STREET MAINTENANCE 0 0 0 0

100-53000-311-110 Salaries & Wages - PW 332438.43 310578.8 310578.8 21859.63

100-53000-311-130 PW Employees Physicals 227.75 300 300 -72.25

100-53000-311-137 PW Crew EAP Fringe 135 135 135 0

100-53000-311-151 FICA - PW 24595.27 23761 23761 834.27

100-53000-311-152 Retirement - PW 21016.28 21005 21005 11.28

100-53000-311-154 Health Insurance - PW 122662.12 103359 103359 19303.12

100-53000-311-342 Salt/Brine 165013.2 175000 165013.2 0

100-53000-311-343 Dust Control 0 0 0 0

100-53000-311-344 Patching Material-Asphalt 46070.67 30000 46070.67 0

100-53000-311-345 Seal Coating 238405.3 235000 238594.7 -189.4

100-53000-311-346 Crackfilling 44998.8 45000 45001.2 -2.4

100-53000-311-347 Pavement Marking 12505.85 20000 20000 -7494.15

100-53000-311-348 Gravel & Road Base 12303.2 25000 15513.44 -3210.24

100-53000-311-349 Capital - Road Improvements 30942.04 90000 90000 -59057.96

100-53000-311-357 Culverts 8195.08 15000 15000 -6804.92

100-53000-311-358 Road Signs 977.53 4245 4245 -3267.47

100-53000-311-359 Bridge Inspections 810 3000 3000 -2190

100-53000-311-360 Storm Water 2500 2500 2500 0

100-53000-311-380 Equipment; Repairs/Maintenance 75411.65 54000 72748.82 2662.83

100-53000-311-381 Traffic Signal Maint. & Repair 4780.24 6500 6500 -1719.76

100-53000-311-384 PWKS; Fuel & Oil Changes 58583.67 54414 54414 4169.67

100-53000-311-811 Outlay-Equipment 0 0 0 0

100-53000-311-814 PW; Equipment Rentals 46109.67 47000 47000 -890.33

100-53000-311-815 PW Non-Recurring Oper Expense 0 0 0 0

100-53000-312-326 Garage Utilities 13439.17 13000 13160.16 279.01

100-53000-312-329 Uniforms & Safety Equipment 6139.93 4500 4500 1639.93

100-53000-312-354 Office Supplies 226.74 265 265 -38.26

100-53000-312-355 Winter Maint-Plow Blades ETC 9712.65 8000 8000 1712.65

100-53000-312-356 Winter Damage-Private Property 45 150 150 -105

100-53000-314-320 Garage Supplies & Expenses 17901.3 12000 17397.81 503.49

100-53000-314-422 Weather Sirens 0 1000 1000 -1000

100-53000-315-420 Street Lighting 48524.56 50000 50000 -1475.44

100-53000-620-110 Recycling Salaries & Wages 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-111 FICA Tax - Recycling 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-112 OT -Recycling 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-133 Crew Yard Site Salaries 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-134 Crew Yard Site FICA 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-151 FICA Tax - Recycling 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-152 RETIREMENT - Recycling 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-154 INSURANCE - Recycling 0 0 0 0

100-53000-620-315 Recycling Expenses 116630.61 134089 134089 -17458.39

100-53000-620-317 Yard Waste Site Exp 31000 28500 31000 0

100-53000-620-320 Solid Waste Collection Expense 317484.35 366512 366512 -49027.65

100-53000-621-110 Crew Yard Site Salaries 0 0 0 0

100-53000-621-112 OT - Crew Yard Site 0 0 0 0

100-53000-621-151 Crew Yard Site FICA 0 0 0 0

100-53000-621-152 RETIREMENT - Crew Yard Site 0 0 0 0
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100-53000-621-154 INSURANCE - Crew Yard Site 0 0 0 0

100-53000-938-000 Public Works Insurance 42957.49 40000 40000 2957.49

100-53000-940-000 ROW Tree Work 0 0 0 0

100-54000-000-000 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 0 0 0 0

100-54110-000-000 ANIMAL CONTROL 0 0 0 0

100-54110-210-000 Animal Control 4995 4995 4995 0

100-55000-000-000 PARKS 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-051 PWD - FICA Tax 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-052 PWD - Retirement 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-053 PWD - Health Insurance 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-055 PWD - Mileage 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-110 Salary & Wages - Parks 49938.39 73349.26 52776.1 -2837.71

100-55000-200-113 Dues/Memberships 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-116 Parks Schooling, Training 0 100 100 -100

100-55000-200-133 Parks Health Insurance 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-140 Parks Dept Physicals 63.75 70 70 -6.25

100-55000-200-151 FICA Tax - Parks 4211.69 5613.5 4613.5 -401.81

100-55000-200-152 Retirement (WRS) - Parks 933.67 1302 1225.16 -291.49

100-55000-200-154 Health Insurance - Parks 2218.76 5668 3368 -1149.24

100-55000-200-326 Parks; Utilities 3283.48 4500 4500 -1216.52

100-55000-200-327 Portable Restroom/Wash Station 4490 4500 4500 -10

100-55000-200-329 Uniforms & Safety Equipment 433.69 450 450 -16.31

100-55000-200-355 Parks; Fuel Charges 4901.56 5500 5500 -598.44

100-55000-200-361 Maintenance Supplies 9133.42 12000 9600 -466.58

100-55000-200-380 Equipment Repairs 4888.59 2500 4900 -11.41

100-55000-200-387 Maintenance-Gooding Park 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-390 Maintenance-Wellhead Park 0 0 0 0

100-55000-200-400 Parks -Other Projects 1614.56 30000 30000 -28385.44

100-55000-201-112 OT - Plan Tech 0 0 0 0

100-55000-201-154 Health Insurance - Plan Tech 0 0 0 0

100-55000-202-110 Public Works Director - Wages 17795.96 0 20000 -2204.04

100-55000-202-112 OT - Public Works Director 0 0 0 0

100-55000-202-151 PWD - FICA Tax 894.59 0 1000 -105.41

100-55000-202-152 PWD - Retirement 708.76 0 750 -41.24

100-55000-202-154 PWD - Health Insurance 1452.96 0 2200 -747.04

100-55000-203-110 PW Crew - Salary & Wages 0 0 0 0

100-55000-203-112 OT - PW Crew 0 0 0 0

100-55000-203-151 PW Crew - FICA 0 0 0 0

100-55000-203-152 Retirement - PW Crew 0 0 0 0

100-55000-203-154 Health Insurance - PW Crew 0 0 0 0

100-55000-204-110 Parks Worker Salaries 0 0 0 0

100-55000-204-112 OT - Parks Worker 0 0 0 0

100-55000-204-151 Parks Dept FICA Taxes 0 0 0 0

100-55000-204-152 Parks Dept Retirement 0 0 0 0

100-55000-204-154 Parks Health Insurance 0 0 0 0

100-55000-938-000 Parks Insurance 10086.42 5600 5600 4486.42

100-57000-000-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0 0 0

100-57000-100-203 Land Purchase 0 0 0 0

100-58000-001-100 Principal-Debt Service 0 0 0 0

100-58000-001-110 Principal-PW Capital Lease 0 0 0 0

100-58000-001-221 Bond Issurance Costs 0 0 0 0

100-58000-001-223 Interest-PW Capital Lease 0 0 0 0
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100-58100-001-112 Lease Principal Payments 0 0 0 0

100-58200-001-112 Lease Interest Payments 0 0 0 0

100-59000-000-000 OTHER FINANCING USES 0 0 0 0

100-59000-200-000 Transfer to Parks Fund 0 0 0 0

100-59000-240-000 Transfer to Capital Projects 0 0 0 0

100-59000-300-000 Transfer to Debt Service 0 0 0 0

100-59000-451-000 Transfer to TID 1 0 0 0 0

100-59000-452-000 Transfer to TID 2 0 0 0 0

100-59000-453-000 Transfer to TID 3 0 0 0 0

100-59000-454-000 Transfer to TID 4 0 0 0 0

100-59000-650-000 Transfers To Sewer Fund 0 0 0 0

100-59000-750-000 Transfer to Equipment Replace 0 0 0 0

100-59000-800-000 Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0

100-60000-000-000 Payroll Expenses 0 0 0 0

220-48000-000 Interest Income 0 0 0 0

221-45100-200 MUNICIPAL COURT REVENUE -18190.4 -12000 -12000 -6190.4

221-45100-300 MUNICIPAL COURT COST SHARE 0 -30000 -30000 30000

221-48000-000 Interest Earned on Investments 0 0 0 0

221-51200-100-110 Judge's Salaries & Wages 5499.96 5500 5500 -0.04

221-51200-100-112 OT - Judge 0 0 0 0

221-51200-100-151 Judge FICA Tax 420.82 420.75 420.75 0.07

221-51200-100-152 RETIREMENT - Judge 0 0 0 0

221-51200-100-154 INSURANCE - Judge 0 0 0 0

221-51200-100-320 Court Expense - Bonding 0 200 200 -200

221-51200-100-330 Mileage - Court Judge 0 0 0 0

221-51200-100-334 Interpreter/Substitute Judge 0 150 150 -150

221-51200-100-354 Material & Supplies 1738.64 2500 2500 -761.36

221-51200-100-480 Computer Program Support 1100 1100 1100 0

221-51250-100-110 Salaries & Wages - Court Clerk 24275.2 24073.92 24073.92 201.28

221-51250-100-151 FICA - Court Clerk 1791.07 1841 1841 -49.93

221-51250-100-152 RETIREMENT - Court Clerk 1678.7 1637 1637 41.7

221-51250-100-154 INSURANCE - Court Clerk 12904.97 8500 10550 2354.97

221-51250-130-154 Health Insurance - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-131-000 EAP Fringe - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-000 Overtime Wages - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-110 Overtime Wages - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-111 Overtime FICA- Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-112 OT - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-151 Overtime FICA- Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-152 RETIREMENT - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-140-154 INSURANCE - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-142-000 Overtime Retire - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51250-142-152 Overtime Retire - Court Clerk 0 0 0 0

221-51252-330-000 Mileage - Court Clerk 0 175 175 -175

221-51252-340-000 Training/School/Meetings - All 1301.57 1500 1500 -198.43

221-51252-938-000 Prop & Liability Insurance 1025.03 200 200 825.03

250-41110-000 General Property Taxes 0 0 0 0

250-43530-000 Transportation Grants 0 0 0 0

250-43535-000 Other Local Grants 0 0 0 0

250-46721-000 Park Dedication Fees 0 0 0 0

250-48130-000 Interest Earned on Investments -2536.86 -100 -100 -2436.86

250-48530-000 Donations - Park Dept. 0 0 0 0
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250-48540-000 Donations - Bike & Walkways -1500 0 0 -1500

250-49210-000 Transfer from General Fund 0 0 0 0

250-49211-000 Transfer from Water Fund 0 0 0 0

250-49212-000 Transfer from TID 2 0 0 0 0

250-49900-000 Carry Over from Prior Year 0 0 0 0

250-55200-000-000 Parks Expense 0 0 0 0

250-57200-000-000 Park Outlay 0 100 100 -100

250-57300-000-000 Bike and Walkway Outlay 0 0 0 0

250-57300-000-100 Bike/Walkway Outlay-State Exp 0 0 0 0

250-57300-000-200 Bike Right-of-Way/Acquisition 0 0 0 0

250-57400-000-000 Transfer Out 72021.31 0 0 72021.31

250-58200-000-000 Interfund Loan Interest 0 0 0 0

260-48000-001 Interest Earned on Investments -613.71 0 0 -613.71

260-48000-009 FD Donation - Other -27189.06 -1000 -1000 -26189.06

260-55200-900-000 FD Donation Exp - Other 14263.07 5901 12438.58 1824.49

270-43420-000 2% Fire Dues -32896.83 -28171 -28171 -4725.83

270-47320-000 2% Fire Dues from Guenther -1352.36 -1100 -1100 -252.36

270-48100-000 Interest on Investments -1428.66 -500 -500 -928.66

270-49900-000 Undesignated Funds 0 0 0 0

270-52200-110-000 Salaries/Wages - Fire Prevent 6136.5 6000 6000 136.5

270-52200-110-110 Salaries/Wages - Fire Prevent 0 0 136.5 -136.5

270-52200-110-112 OT - Fire Prevent 0 0 0 0

270-52200-110-151 FICA - Fire Prevent 0 0 0 0

270-52200-110-152 RETIREMENT - Fire Prevent 3745.78 0 0 3745.78

270-52200-110-154 INSURANCE - Fire Prevent 0 0 0 0

270-52200-111-000 FICA - Fire Prevention 454.81 0 454.81 0

270-52200-111-151 FICA - Fire Prevention 0 0 0 0

270-52200-131-000 EAP - Fire Prevention 0 0 0 0

270-52200-340-000 Training/Schooling/Meetings 0 5000 4408.69 -4408.69

270-52200-351-000 Fire Prevention Supplies 2117 3500 3500 -1383

270-52200-383-000 Fire Tools Outlay 0 5000 5000 -5000

270-52200-811-000 Outlay-Fire Equipment 29690.13 30000 30000 -309.87

270-52200-815-000 Bank and Investment Fees 0 0 0 0

350-41112-000 Property Tax Revenue -700000 -700000 -700000 0

350-42000-500 Principal - Golden Pond 0 -9200 -9200 9200

350-42000-600 Principal - Vanderwaal 0 -11652 -11652 11652

350-42000-801 Principal- Other Developments 0 0 0 0

350-43400-000 State Shared Taxes-Weston 4 0 0 0 0

350-48000-001 Loan Proceeds -6.93 0 0 -6.93

350-48000-003 Interest Earned on Investments -17458.42 0 0 -17458.42

350-48000-106 Interest - Golden Pond 0 0 0 0

350-48000-107 Interest - Vanderwaal 0 -3146 -3146 3146

350-48000-116 Interest - Other Developments 0 0 0 0

350-48100-000 Bond Premium 0 0 0 0

350-49210-000 Transfer from General Fund 0 0 0 0

350-49220-000 Transfer from Water Fund 0 0 0 0

350-49221-000 Transfer from Sewer Fund 0 0 0 0

350-49400-000 Transfer from Capital Projects 0 0 0 0

350-49600-000 Transfer from Water Utility 0 0 0 0

350-49650-000 Transfer from Sewer Utility 0 0 0 0

350-51400-450-000 Bank & Investment Fees 0 0 0 0

350-58000-001-221 Bond Issurance Costs 0 0 0 0
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350-58000-112-000 PRINCIPAL - $5.1M 0 0 0 0

350-58000-114-000 PRINCIPAL $2.38M 0 0 0 0

350-58000-115-000 Principal - $4.685 GOREFI 2021 345000 345000 345000 0

350-58000-116-000 Principal -  $1.29M GOPN 2018 255000 255000 255000 0

350-58000-231-000 Interest - $4.685M 90900 90900 90900 0

350-58000-232-000 INTEREST - $5.1M 0 0 0 0

350-58000-234-000 INTEREST $2.38M 0 0 0 0

350-58000-235-000 Interest $1.29M GOPN 2018 27375 27375 27375 0

350-59600-000-000 Payment to Current Noteholder 0 0 0 0

410-41000-000 Tax Revenues 0 0 0 0

410-43000-100 Intergovernmental Revenues 0 0 0 0

410-43000-710 Local Highway & Bridge Aid 0 0 0 0

410-48000-000 Interest Earned on Investments -16610.78 -25 -25 -16585.78

410-48100-000 Bond Premium 0 0 0 0

410-49100-000 Bond proceeds 0 0 0 0

410-49210-000 Transfer from General Fund 0 0 0 0

410-49300-000 Undesignated Fund Revenue 0 -125000 -125000 125000

410-57100-000-000 Capital Road Improvements 314.5 113071 94413 -94098.5

410-57100-000-100 Other Capital Projects 0 0 0 0

410-57101-000-000 North Road - Seal Coat 0 0 0 0

410-57102-000-000 STP Urban - North Road/Bike 0 0 0 0

410-57103-000-000 Kowalski Road Interchange 30587 11929 30587 0

410-58000-001-221 Bond Issuance Costs 0 0 0 0

410-59302-000-000 Transfer to General Fund 0 0 0 0

451-41000-110 Property Tax Revenue -250037.71 -283750 -283750 33712.29

451-41000-120 Tax - Developer Guaranteed 0 0 0 0

451-43000-550 State Exempt Computer Aid -567.51 -568 -568 0.49

451-43670-000 Personal Property State Aid 0 0 0 0

451-47400-000 Tax Guarantee - Developers -49415.26 -47500 -47500 -1915.26

451-48000-000 Interest on Investments -17365.44 -2400 -2400 -14965.44

451-49000-130 Loan Proceeds 0 0 0 0

451-49000-140 Loan from Other Funds 0 0 0 0

451-51100-300-001 Engineering 0 0 0 0

451-51200-300-001 Marketing 0 0 0 0

451-51300-300-001 Legal 750.04 200 200 550.04

451-51350-300-001 Construction 0 0 0 0

451-51400-450-000 Bank and Investment Fees 1077.23 800 800 277.23

451-51400-460-000 Office Supplies -0.1 0 0 -0.1

451-51400-462-000 OFFICE & UTILITY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0

451-51400-463-000 TIF Auditing 990 960 960 30

451-51400-464-000 TIF Consulting 406.11 0 0 406.11

451-51410-302-000 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 0 0 0 0

451-51410-302-110 Salaries & Wages 5884.32 5486 5486 398.32

451-51410-302-112 OT - TIF ADMIN 0 0 0 0

451-51410-302-151 FICA Taxes 292.05 420 420 -127.95

451-51410-302-152 Retirement (WRS) 222.62 373 373 -150.38

451-51410-302-154 Health Insurance 362.82 1418 1418 -1055.18

451-51410-302-330 Mileage 32.75 0 0 32.75

451-51500-560-000 RDA Committee Compensation 161.49 600 600 -438.51

451-51500-560-110 RDA Committee wages 0 0 0 0

451-51500-560-151 RDA Committee FICA 0 0 0 0

451-57000-100-203 Land Purchase 0 0 0 0
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451-58000-001-100 Debt Service - Principal 315000 315000 315000 0

451-58000-001-220 Debt Service - Interest 108763.75 108763.75 108763.75 0

451-58000-001-221 Bond Issuance Costs 612 615 615 -3

451-59000-240-000 Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0

451-59000-250-000 Transfers To General Fund 0 0 0 0

452-41000-110 Property Tax Revenue -980254.93 -755000 -755000 -225254.93

452-43000-550 State Exempt Computer Aid -41799.91 -41800 -41800 0.09

452-43670-000 Personal Property State Aid -2495.22 -2500 -2500 4.78

452-43851-000 Grant Revenue 0 0 0 0

452-47400-000 Tax Guarantee - Developers 0 0 0 0

452-48000-000 Miscellaneous Revenue -2.55 -1000 -1000 997.45

452-48000-001 Interest Earned on Investments -30219.61 -4000 -4000 -26219.61

452-48300-000 Proceeds; Land Sales -4500 0 0 -4500

452-49000-000 Proceeds; Loans/Financing 0 0 0 0

452-49210-000 Transfer from General Fund 0 0 0 0

452-51100-300-001 Prfl Services; Engineering 14466.78 50000 50000 -35533.22

452-51200-300-001 Prfl Services; Marketing 0 10000 10000 -10000

452-51300-300-001 Prfl Services; Legal 2275.5 8500 8500 -6224.5

452-51350-300-001 Construction 0 170000 170000 -170000

452-51375-300-001 TIF Incentives 0 50000 50000 -50000

452-51400-450-000 Bank and Investment Fees 1900.24 1800 1800 100.24

452-51400-460-000 Office Supplies 140.65 0 0 140.65

452-51400-462-000 OFFICE & UTILITY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0

452-51400-463-000 TIF Auditing 1980 1900 1900 80

452-51400-464-000 TIF Consulting 9032.12 2500 2500 6532.12

452-51410-302-000 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 0 0 0 0

452-51410-302-110 Salaries & Wages 13706.61 10971 10971 2735.61

452-51410-302-112 OT - TIF ADMIN 0 0 0 0

452-51410-302-151 FICA Taxes 643.72 840 840 -196.28

452-51410-302-152 Retirement (WRS) 499.39 747 747 -247.61

452-51410-302-154 Health Insurance 883.46 2835 2835 -1951.54

452-51410-302-322 Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0

452-51410-302-330 Mileage 19.65 250 250 -230.35

452-51500-560-000 RDA Committee Compensation 0 300 300 -300

452-57000-100-203 Land Purchase 0 0 0 0

452-58000-001-100 Debt Service - Principal 0 0 0 0

452-58000-001-220 Debt Service - Interest 0 0 0 0

452-58000-001-221 Bond Issuance Costs 0 0 0 0

452-59000-240-000 Transfers to Other Funds 0 0 0 0

453-41000-110 Property Tax Revenue -13391.3 -12700 -12700 -691.3

453-43000-550 State Exempt Computer Aid 0 0 0 0

453-43670-000 Personal Property State Aid -533.91 -540 -540 6.09

453-43851-000 Grant Revenue 0 0 0 0

453-47400-000 Developers Contributions 0 0 0 0

453-48000-000 Interest on Investments -4281.48 0 0 -4281.48

453-49000-000 Loan Proceeds 0 0 0 0

453-49210-000 Transfer from General Fund 0 0 0 0

453-51100-300-001 Engineering 0 2500 2500 -2500

453-51200-300-001 Marketing 0 0 0 0

453-51300-300-001 Legal 0 150 150 -150

453-51350-300-001 Construction 0 0 0 0

453-51375-300-001 TIF Incentives 0 0 0 0
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453-51400-450-000 TID #3; Fees & Bank Charges 150 0 0 150

453-51400-460-000 Office Supplies 1.68 0 0 1.68

453-51400-462-000 OFFICE & UTILITY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0

453-51400-463-000 TIF Auditing 165 150 150 15

453-51400-464-000 TIF Consulting 0 2500 2500 -2500

453-51410-302-000 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 0 0 0 0

453-51410-302-110 Salaries & Wages 1647.25 915 915 732.25

453-51410-302-112 OT - TIF ADMIN 0 0 0 0

453-51410-302-151 FICA Taxes 57.62 70 70 -12.38

453-51410-302-152 Retirement (WRS) 45.12 63 63 -17.88

453-51410-302-154 Health Insurance 84.42 237 237 -152.58

453-51410-302-330 MILEAGE 0 0 0 0

453-51500-560-000 RDA Committee Compensation 0 0 0 0

453-58000-001-100 Debt Service - Principal 0 0 0 0

453-58000-001-220 Debt Service - Interest 0 0 0 0

453-58000-001-221 Bond Issuance Costs 0 0 0 0

453-59000-240-000 Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0

454-41000-110 Property Tax Revenue -164112.3 -98800 -98800 -65312.3

454-41000-120 Tax - Developer Guaranteed 0 0 0 0

454-43000-550 State Exempt Computer Aid -674.82 -675 -675 0.18

454-43670-000 Personal Property State Aid -361.75 -362 -362 0.25

454-47400-000 Tax Guarantee - Developers -26845.14 -2500 -2500 -24345.14

454-48000-000 Interest on Investments -5213 -1100 -1100 -4113

454-49000-000 Loan Proceeds 0 0 0 0

454-51100-300-001 Engineering 0 2500 2500 -2500

454-51200-300-001 Marketing 0 0 0 0

454-51300-300-001 Legal 0 200 200 -200

454-51350-300-001 Construction 0 0 0 0

454-51375-300-001 TIF Incentives 0 0 0 0

454-51400-450-000 TID #4; Fees & Bank Charges 150 0 0 150

454-51400-460-000 Office Supplies 0.11 0 0 0.11

454-51400-462-000 OFFICE & UTILITY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0

454-51400-463-000 TIF Auditing 165 160 160 5

454-51400-464-000 TIF Consulting 0 2500 2500 -2500

454-51410-302-000 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 0 0 0 0

454-51410-302-110 Salaries & Wages 1647.25 915 915 732.25

454-51410-302-112 OT - TIF ADMIN 0 0 0 0

454-51410-302-151 FICA Taxes 57.66 70 70 -12.34

454-51410-302-152 Retirement (WRS) 45.11 63 63 -17.89

454-51410-302-154 Health Insurance 84.35 237 237 -152.65

454-51410-302-330 MILEAGE 0 0 0 0

454-51500-560-000 RDA Committee Compensation 0 0 0 0

454-58000-001-100 Debt Service - Principal 155000 155000 155000 0

454-58000-001-220 Debt Service - Interest 42600 42600 42600 0

454-59000-240-000 Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0

500-43000-100 ARPA Revenue 0 0 0 0

500-48000-100 Interest on Investments -454.73 0 0 -454.73

500-51000-001-000 Equipment Purchases 0 0 0 0

500-51350-000-001 Construction Expense 8845.98 0 0 8845.98

500-53000-000-100 Engineering - Wtr Meter Stn 0 0 0 0

500-53600-000-000 Taxes - Property Taxes 0 0 0 0

500-53600-000-100 Land Purchase 0 0 0 0
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500-57220-000-000 Fire Protection Capital Outlay 400000 0 0 400000

601-40800-000 Water Tax Roll -2836.09 0 0 -2836.09

601-40800-100 Fire Protection Taxes -47.08 0 0 -47.08

601-41900-000 Interest on Investments -49639.43 -15000 -15000 -34639.43

601-42100-000 Misc Non-Operating Income -475.13 -3000 -3000 2524.87

601-46100-470 Forfeited Discount 0 0 0 0

601-46161-000 Metered Sales - Residential -444672.6 -465000 -465000 20327.4

601-46161-200 Metered Sales - Commercial -55149.83 -56000 -56000 850.17

601-46161-300 Metered Sales - Industrial -15945.25 -14750 -14750 -1195.25

601-46162-000 Private Fire Protection -16195.98 -18000 -18000 1804.02

601-46163-000 Public Fire Protection -92994.45 -120000 -120000 27005.55

601-46163-030 Industrial Fire Protection 0 0 0 0

601-46163-200 Commercial Fire Protection 0 0 0 0

601-46163-300 Metered Sales - Fire Protect 0 0 0 0

601-46164-000 Metered Sales/Public Authority -784.48 -750 -750 -34.48

601-46165-000 Metered Sales - Multifam Resid -71606.48 -78000 -78000 6393.52

601-46172-000 Cell Tower Rent on Water Tower -31360 -31360 -31360 0

601-46173-000 Water; Connection Fees -5046 0 0 -5046

601-46174-000 Other Misc Water Revenues -14629.67 0 0 -14629.67

601-46175-000 Clear Water Revenues 0 0 0 0

601-46421-000 Contributed Assets 0 0 0 0

601-46425-000 Safe Water Drinking Loan 0 0 0 0

601-51500-560-000 Utility Commission 0 0 0 0

601-51500-560-110 Utility Committee wages 0 0 0 0

601-51500-560-151 Utility Committee FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53600-403-000 Depreciation Expense - Water 35030.3 206311.05 206311.05 -171280.75

601-53600-408-001 PSC remainder assessment 0 0 0 0

601-53600-605-001 Maintenance of Water Source Pl 0 0 0 0

601-53600-608-001 Maintenance Meter Replacement 0 0 0 0

601-53600-610-001 Wells; Inspection Program 0 0 0 0

601-53600-651-110 PW Crew Salaries Maintenance 0 0 0 0

601-53600-651-151 PW Crew FICA Maintenance 0 0 0 0

601-53600-651-152 RETIREMENT - PW Crew Maintenan 0 0 0 0

601-53600-651-154 INSURANCE - PW Crew Maintenanc 0 0 0 0

601-53600-906-110 ADMIN; PW DIRECTOR WAGES 34856.85 54048.31 54048.31 -19191.46

601-53600-906-151 ADMIN; PW DIRECTOR FICA 1887.3 4136 4136 -2248.7

601-53600-906-152 ADMIN; PW Director Retirement 1576.12 1653 1653 -76.88

601-53600-906-154 ADMIN; PW Director Insurance 27653.92 5665.5 27465.5 188.42

601-53600-907-110 ADMINISTRATION WAGES 2020.09 0 0 2020.09

601-53600-907-151 ADMINISTRATION FICA 150.83 0 0 150.83

601-53600-907-152 ADMINISTRATION  Retirement 137.37 0 0 137.37

601-53600-907-154 ADMINISTRATION HEALTH INS 435.89 0 0 435.89

601-53600-920-003 Utility Op Wages Billing AG 3356.85 20811.56 20811.56 -17454.71

601-53600-920-004 Utility Op FICA Billing AG 250 1317 1317 -1067

601-53600-926-001 PW Crew Health Operation 4813.22 3778 3978 835.22

601-53600-926-002 PW Crew Retirement Operation 0 899 899 -899

601-53600-926-005 Utility Clerk EAP Operation 81 14 64 17

601-53600-926-110 Utility Operator - PT Wages 0 0 0 0

601-53600-926-112 OT - Utility Operator 0 0 0 0

601-53600-926-151 Utility Operator - PT FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53600-926-152 OPERATIONS RETIREMENT 0 0 0 0

601-53600-926-154 OPERATIONS HEALTH 12854.96 18888.24 18888.24 -6033.28
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601-53600-930-009 Education/Seminars Expense 0 2050 2050 -2050

601-53600-930-013 Recruiting Expense 1924.83 1000 1950 -25.17

601-53600-930-015 Physicals 0 0 0 0

601-53600-930-110 0 0 0 0

601-53600-930-151 PW CREW - MISC FICA 363.55 1011 1011 -647.45

601-53600-930-152 PW CREW - MISC - WRS 333.29 0 350 -16.71

601-53600-930-154 PW CREW - MISC - INS 1336.53 0 1500 -163.47

601-53600-931-001 Insurance Expense 0 0 0 0

601-53600-931-002 Regulatory Commission (PSC) 3583.84 8000 8000 -4416.16

601-53600-931-005 Utility Clerk EAP Operation 0 0 0 0

601-53600-931-110 Utility Op Wages Misc 3356.85 20811.56 20811.56 -17454.71

601-53600-931-151 Utility Op FICA Misc 250 1317 1317 -1067

601-53600-931-152 Utility Op Retire Operation 2154.34 3958 3958 -1803.66

601-53600-931-154 Utility Op; Health Ins. 0 0 0 0

601-53610-620-110 WATER OPERATION WAGES 77545 20811.56 74811.56 2733.44

601-53610-620-151 WATER OPERATION FICA 5272.27 1317 5017 255.27

601-53610-620-152 WATER OPERATION RETIREMENT 2594.77 0 2500 94.77

601-53610-620-154 INSURANCE - WATER OPERATION 10345.8 0 10500 -154.2

601-53610-621-110 Utility Operator-Paid On Call 4685 7000 7000 -2315

601-53610-621-151 Utility Op-Paid On Call FICA 409.29 550 550 -140.71

601-53610-621-152 Utility Op-Paid On Call Retire 1183.4 2300 2300 -1116.6

601-53610-621-154 Utility Op-Paid On Call Ins. 0 0 0 0

601-53610-622-002 WPS Electric 34957.76 32600 32600 2357.76

601-53610-622-003 WPS Gas 3730.47 3500 3500 230.47

601-53610-623-002 Telephone Exp-Wellhouse 1596.01 1550 1595 1.01

601-53610-623-003 Pumping Operation Expense 0 0 0 0

601-53610-625-001 Maintenance of Pumping Plant 1460.4 3000 3000 -1539.6

601-53610-625-002 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0

601-53620-630-001 Water Treat Operation Expense 0 0 0 0

601-53620-630-010 Marathon Co Health Lab 1034 1200 1200 -166

601-53620-631-001 Chemicals 29599.66 28279 28279 1320.66

601-53620-632-002 Capital Projects 409242.11 10000 10046.35 399195.76

601-53630-640-110 TRANS/DISTRIBUTION WAGES 6634.26 20811.56 20811.56 -14177.3

601-53630-640-151 TRANS/DISTRIBUTION FICA 494.31 1317 1317 -822.69

601-53630-640-152 TRANS/DISTRIBUTION-WRS 222.86 0 250 -27.14

601-53630-640-154 TRANS/DISTRIBUTION - INSURANCE 753.38 0 800 -46.62

601-53630-641-001 Trans/Dist Operation Expense 1790.75 5770 5770 -3979.25

601-53630-641-002 Water Sampling Expense 6501.85 8000 8000 -1498.15

601-53630-650-002 Water Storage 10800 48595 45713.65 -34913.65

601-53630-651-001 Maintenance of Mains 984.31 4600 4600 -3615.69

601-53630-652-001 Maintenance of Services 0 5000 5000 -5000

601-53630-653-001 Maintenance of Meters Purchase 14617.87 20000 20000 -5382.13

601-53630-654-001 Maintenance of Hydrants 1462.47 1500 1500 -37.53

601-53630-655-001 Maintenance of Other Plants 684.65 5100 5100 -4415.35

601-53640-902-110 Utility Clerk Wages Billing 8601.8 9407.3 9407.3 -805.5

601-53640-902-151 Utility Clerk FICA Billing 630.49 720 720 -89.51

601-53640-902-152 RETIREMENT - Utility Clerk Bil 263.94 0 250 13.94

601-53640-902-154 INSURANCE - Utility Clerk Bill 1403.8 0 1350 53.8

601-53640-903-001 Billing Supplies 0 450 450 -450

601-53640-903-002 Postage Expense 4802.68 8000 8000 -3197.32

601-53640-903-003 Bank Fees 0 0 0 0

601-53640-903-004 Computer Software & Support 15517.57 18000 18000 -2482.43
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601-53640-905-110 Utility Operator Wages Informa 3580.64 20811.56 20811.56 -17230.92

601-53640-905-151 Utility Operator FICA Informa 758.47 1317 1317 -558.53

601-53640-905-152 Utility Operator WRS Informa 0 0 0 0

601-53640-905-154 Utility Operator Ins.Informa 0 0 0 0

601-53640-906-007 Consumer Confidence Report 3848.12 3000 4350 -501.88

601-53650-- UTILITY CREW/BILLING FICA 1064.63 359.5 1059.5 5.13

601-53650-920-110 UTILITY CREW/BILLING WAGES 14353.31 4703 13703 650.31

601-53650-920-151 UTILITY CREW/BILLING FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53650-920-152 UTILITY CREW/ BILLING - WRS 1470.1 1279 1279 191.1

601-53650-920-154 UTILITY CREW/BILLING - INS 9301.74 7556 9356 -54.26

601-53650-921-001 Office Supply Expense 2320.49 1600 1600 720.49

601-53650-921-003 Office Phone Expense 781.99 600 900 -118.01

601-53650-921-005 Internet Access 659.4 1200 1200 -540.6

601-53650-921-006 Fuel 4051.9 8000 8000 -3948.1

601-53650-921-007 Mileage - Water Utility 500.26 1500 1500 -999.74

601-53650-921-008 Equipment Parts & Maintenance 4520.68 8000 8000 -3479.32

601-53650-921-009 Uniforms 1520.39 800 1300 220.39

601-53650-921-110 Utility Clerk Wages Billing AG 2521.12 4704 4704 -2182.88

601-53650-921-151 Utility Clerk FICA Billing AG 185.42 360 360 -174.58

601-53650-921-152 Utility Clerk WRS Billing AG 0 0 0 0

601-53650-921-154 Utility Clerk Ins. Billing AG 0 0 0 0

601-53650-922-110 ADMIN; PW DIRECTOR WAGES 0 0 0 0

601-53650-922-151 ADMIN; PW DIRECTOR FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53650-922-152 ADMIN; PW Director Retirement 0 0 0 0

601-53650-922-154 ADMIN; PW Director Insurance 0 0 0 0

601-53650-923-001 Accounting Services 7455 6000 8200 -745

601-53650-923-002 Engineering Services 140245.78 175000 175000 -34754.22

601-53650-923-004 Legal Services 2416.99 1350 2350 66.99

601-53650-923-005 Diggers Hotline 323.2 3000 3000 -2676.8

601-53650-923-007 Inspection Services 2150 3000 3000 -850

601-53650-923-110 ADMIN; Admin/Treas/Acct Clerk 0 0 0 0

601-53650-923-151 ADMIN;  Admin/Treas/Acct FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53650-923-152 ADMIN;  Admin/Treas/Acct Clerk 0 0 0 0

601-53650-923-154 ADMIN;  Admin/Treas/Acct Clerk 0 0 0 0

601-53660-930-110 PW CREW - MISC WAGES 5026.26 13215.4 13215.4 -8189.14

601-53660-930-151 PW CREW - MISC FICA 0 0 0 0

601-53660-930-152 PW CREW - MISC - WRS 0 0 0 0

601-53660-930-154 PW CREW - MISC - INS 0 0 0 0

601-53660-931-001 Insurance Expense 7318.99 8000 8000 -681.01
